


















































































































































































































&*)frrz,eilrltr

Account
2024

Actuals

112.30

$0.00

$134,005.50

2025

Approved
Revenues

2025
collected
ThruJune

2026
Anticipatcd

2027

anticipated
AARS

2026
OFM

Estlmated

3331600

334001't

3340120

3340120

3340121

3340420

3414900

3414910

34r8100

3694000

3699100

3916000

3970001

3970002

I FIG Department oflustlce

| 1/2 county Prosecutor's 5alary

I SG Otherludlclal Agen.aes

I SG Other I ud icia I A8encies

I sG - oPD Blake De.lsion

I SG Department of Commerae

I Court Serulces

I couat Fees and Charges

I Data Proaess, Prlnt, Dupli(ate

l.ludgement Settlement

I other Mlsc Revenue

I SBITA Oebt lssued

I operatlng Transfers ln

I Transfers ln'lntrafund

Violence Agalnst Women Formula

Attorney Salary Grant

Blake Fundlng

EECCA lmpact

Elake FundinS

CTED-Vlctlm Witness unit 6rant

See Acaount for Desarlptlon

see Account for Description

Revenue Summary

Judtement Settlefients

Misaellaneous Revenue

Mls( Other Nonoperatlng

Contrlbutlons from A€tlve Fund

Transfers ln lntra Fund

1142,s43 755,218,12

4880000

4110100

4400100

4608700

4400100

400 t 500

3999900

3999900

8000000

3032100

3024900

8106400

3048200

3970020

$5,000

t50

$112,318.88 $114,130 $38,043.52 $114,130 $114,130 S114,130 $114,130

$5,440.16 $2,192 92,192,28 12,192 $2,192 t2,192 t2,192

$13,162.50 $6, r43 $6,142.s0 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000 $13,000

T
i264.939.34 $270.060 i101,s97.02

$25,000 $2s,000

t154,322 $154.322

$135,740

$26s.062

s25,000

,154,322

BBoss Report C1R2 - Revenue Recommendatlons | 11-10-2025 16:35:53

2026 -2027
Revenue Recommendations

00199 | General Fund 'l161OO I Prosecuting Attorney

m27
OFM

Estlm.ted

115100 | Prosecuting Attorney

1



2026-2027
OFM Flecommendation eir)etu,e,mry

5153000

Aaaount

I LegalServices 5415000 |

51sitoq, Othar S.rvlcri l chrrt.t

I lnternal tegal Services-Advi 5100100 |

I lnternaltegalservices - Advi 5100200 |

I lnternalLegalServices - Advi 5100300 |

I lnternal LesalServi(€s-Advi 5101000 |

I ln(ernal LegalServices Advr 5200200 |

I lnternal Le8alservices - Advi 5200300 |

I lnternal LegalService5 - Advi 5200400 |

I lnternal LeSalServices - Advi 5200600 I

5133lO0 S.lrrlrr & lrnlfltt

I lnternal LeSalServices - Advi 5310100 |

5lS31(x, Supplhr

I lnternal Le8al Services - Advi 5410100 |

I lnternal LeSal Servi.es-Advi 5420300 |

I lnternal Legal Servi(es - advi 5420400 |

I lnternal LeSal Servi(es -Advi 5420600 |

I lnternal LeSal Services - Advi 5430100 |

I lnternal Legal services - Advi 5430200 |

I lnternal Legal Services'Advi 5430700 |

2024
actuals

20as

Approved
Budget

2025
a(tuals

ThruJune

$633.60

2026

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

5153100

5'153100

5153100

5153100

5153 t00

51s3100

5153100

5153100

lntergovernmental Services

Direct Labor

Sick Leave

Overtame

Medicallnsurance

So.ialSecurity

Retirement

Paid Famlly & Mediaal teave

office supplies

Professional & Contract Svc

Postage

Telephone

cellular Phone charges

Meals & Lodting

MileaBe

Tuition & ReBistration

i320,082.53 1392,000 $194,312.52 $400,500 1417,321 $410,900 t428,158

5153100

s50,196.37

$24,026.90

$29,194.22

$612.3A

t4u,71L$

$1,600.95

it,600.95

$31,689.r8

s't4,689.87

$17,614.82

9509.28

325E,8r5,67

9324.91

4324,97

$151.80

$14.50

$76,290

$30,640

s22,350

61,370

t531,1S0

$3,000

33,000

$1,000

$500

s78,197

931,92s

$23,281

$1,421

ts52,r51

93,000

i3,0oo

t1,000

$500

$16,290

531,440

$22,930

$1,400

i542,950

$3,000

t3.(m

$1,000

$500

$78.198

$32,154

$23,891

$1,4S7

Ss5.1,458

$3,000

t3,orr0

$1,000

$500

5t 53100

5153100

5153100

5153100

5153100

5't53100

5153100

t20s.68

$220.67

t931.45

$122,61

$38.36

$-210.00

$3,600

t1,000

i1,000

t1,000

t1,500

t1,000

$1,000

31,000

$1,500

$1,000

$1,000

$1,000

91,500

tl,000

t1,000

$1,000

$1,500

$1,000

$1,000

11,000

Budget Boss Roport ClE2 - OFM Recommondation (Exp€ndiiures) | 11-10-2025 16:36:24

ool99 | ceneral Fund

BARS

$473

t7 4,328

t30,020

93s,750

$1,340

1533,911

93.000

13.firo

$1,000

$500

'll6lOO I Prosecutlng Attorney

2027

Requests



t11,S35.23

$1.511,780.82

t36,011.31

$41,813.15

s651.39

s38,930,00

t307,401.40

1120,228.42

5142,378.43

$3,421.11

$4202,626.03

527,202.9A

$18,586.56

t170.50

1,.6,060.0,r

$19,714.73

$2,682.52

$2,020.79

$1,986.26

$3,872.25

$10,992.17

$4,322.94

$1,660.00

$1,000 $1,O42 $1,000 $1.042

$10,226.45 110,000 $5,758.44 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000 $15,000

421,000

$1,796,600

t21,000

$1,A72,051

t2r,000

$1,877,100

321,000

$1,955,938

$54,939

tr328,092

$141,980

s165,440

$5,320

42,5qr.149

$25,000

$25,000

$r,000

i51,000

$30,000

s15,000

$2,500

$28.459.05

$159,274.42

$62,265.69

$73,081.20

$2,177,02

a1 ,127 ,5Tr.5S

$11,020.36

920,890.33

$39,939

$328,630

t140,510

$100,310

$6,260

l2,ar3,3o!,

$2s,000

t25,000

$41,517

s336,846

$146,416

$104,519

$6,518

12,509,075

$25,000

$2s,000

939,939

9353,830

$146,730

$r04,800

$5,530

i2,5;t9,929

$25,000

92s,000

941,617

$362,616

$152,893

$ t 09,I99

$6,803

t2,530,16t

$25,000

$25,000

i3r.910.69

$20,025.99

$678.50

$339.00

t50,oq,

$40,000

52,s00

$2,500

t50,0q,

$40,000

$2,500

$2,500

s50,000

$40,000

$2,500

$2,500

t50,000

$40,000

$2,500

$2,500

$1s,000

t7,500

i3,000

t2,000

$2,U9.41

s6,025,%

t2,145.01

i5,000

t't 0,000

i5,000

12,000

t6,000

$10,000

$5,000

$2,000

t6,000

t10,000

$5,000

t2,000

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$2,000

15,198.00

$4,780.10

$2,031.26

528,933.27

$245.22

i4,515

$1,838

955,000

,2,000

$2,307.06

$806.87

$79,034.39

$100.65

i5,000

12,000

t85,000

t2,000

$5,000

$2,000

t85,000

$2,000

i5,000

i2,000

t85,000

$2,000

$5,000

92,000

$85,000

$2,000

Budget Boss Roport C1E2 - OFIV Recommendatlon (Expendituros) | 11-10-2025 16:36:24

5153100 llnternal LeEal Services - Advi 5490400 | Dues & Subscriptions

5153100 | lnternal Legal services ' Advi 5493209 | lnternalServ Fund lT charges

5153lq, Othtr S.rvlc.r & Ch.r8.t

5153500 | lnternal Legal ser claim & Lit 5100100 | Direct Labor

5153500 | lnternal tetal Ser Claim & Lit 5100200 | Vacation

5'153500 | lnternal l-egalSer Claim & Lit 5'100300 | sick Leave

5153500 | lnternal te8alSer Claim & Lit 5101000 | Overtrme

5153500 | lnternal tegalser claim & Lit 5107800 | cell Phone UsaSe

5153500 | lnternaltegalSer Claim & Lit 5108000 | Extra Help Payroll

5153500 I lnternal LegalSer Claim & Lit 5200200 | Medical lnsurance

5153500 | lnternal Legalser Claim & Lit 5200300 I Social Security

5153500 I Internal LeBalSer Claim & Lit 5200400 | Retirement

5153500 I lnternal L€galSer Claim & Lit 5200600 | Paid Famaly & Medical Leave

5l535OO Salrrlcr I Bcn.lltt

5153500 | lnternal LegalSer Claim & Lit 5310100 | Office Supplies

5153500 llnternal LeSal Ser Claim & tit 5315600 | Software lvlaintenance

5153500 | lnternal LeEalSer Claim & tit 5320100 | Gas

31535(,0 suppll.t

5153500 | lnternal Legal Ser Claim & Lit 5410100 | Professional & Contract Svc

5153500 | lnternal LeSal Ser Claim & Lit 5415000 | lntergovernmental S€rvices

5153500 | lnternal Legal Ser Claim & Lit 5420300 | Postage

5153500 | lnternal Legal ser Claim & Lit 5420400 | felephone

5153500 | lnternalLegalSer Claim & Lit 5420600 | cellular Phone charges

5153500 | lnternal LegalSer Claim & Lit 5430100 | Meals & Lodgrng

5153500 | lnternal LegalSer Claim & Lit 5430200 | Mileage

5153500 | lnternalteBalSer Claim & Lit 5430700 | Tuition & Registration

5153500 | lnternal LegalSer Claim & Lit 5450200 | Equipment Rent - Outside

5153500 | lnternal L€galSer Claim & tit 5450609 | lnternalServFd-MP Rent-lvlonthly

5153500 | lnternal Le8alSer Claim & Lit 5450800 | Lease/Rental-€quipment

5153500 I lnternal Le8alSer Claim & Lit 5490200 | Photocopies

5'153500 I lnternal LegalSer Claim & tit 5490400 | Dues & subscriptions

5153500 | lnternal Legal Ser Claim & Lit 5492000 | Other

ir8,100

$1,800,000

$1,582

$795

$1,000

15,558.:,1

5802,123.11

2



5153500 | lnternal Legal

5153500 llnternal

Ser Claim & Llt

Ser Claim & Lit

5492300 | lury Fees

5493209 | lnternal Serv Fund lT Chartes

Budget Boss Roport c1E2 - oFM Recommendation (Expenditure6) | 11-10-2025 16,36:24 3

$12,605.61

$195,562.00

3296.60r.12

12,983,201.84

$20,000

6209,127

337r.580

13,483,740

$2,459.45

$209,127.00

t325,599.27

s1,750,956.49

$20,000

$209,505

t391,s05

$3,409,964

$20,000

$238,370

$420,370

$3.s55,596

$20,000

$238,370

t420,370

$3,688,996

$20,000

$147,907

i329,907

11,475,796



2026 -2027
Fleven ue Flecom mendations &detueurutr

3339300 I FIG DHHS 4563000 | Child Support Enforcement/Fed

3340460 I SG DSHS 4600200 | State support Enforcement

BBoss Report C1R2 - Revenug Recomm€ndations | 11"10-2025 16:36:55

00199 | Ceneral Fund 'll7loo 
I Child Supp Services

Account BARS

117100 | Child Supp Services

$354,511.00

$168,214.00

t522,725,O0

9400,000

$200,000

$500,000

$423,151

$r 98,s87

t621,73A

9440,581

$206,781

4u7,362

2024
Actuals

2025
Approved
Revenues

2025
Collected
ThruJune

$93,876.00

$44,61 1.00

$138.487.00

2026
Antlclpated

2027

Anticipated

2026
OFM

Estimated

s423,151

$198,587

1621,73a

2027

OFM

Estimated

9440,581

s206,781

1



2026-2027
OFM Recommendation &*)fuo

5158000

I Chlld Support Enfor.ement

I chlld support Enforcement

I Chlld Support Enfor.ement

I chlld support Enfor.ement

I Chlld Support Enfor.ement

I child Support Enforcement

I child support Enfor.ement

ffi
I Chlld support Enforcement

xrrf,*
I Chlld Suppon Enforcement

I chlld suppoft Enfor(ement

I Chlld Support Enforcement

I Child Support Enforcement

I Chlld Support Enfor(ement

I chlld support Enfor.ement

I chlld Support Enforcement

I Child support Enforcament

I Chlld Support Enforcement

I chlld support Enforcement

I chlld sr.rpport Enforcement

Account

5310100 | Office Supplies

2024

Actuals

2025
Actuals

ThruJune

2026
Requests

2027

Re(ommended

202s
Approved

BudSet

2027

Requests

5100100 I Direct Labor

5100200 I vacation

5100300 | SIck Leave

5200200 | Medical lnsurance

5200300 | Social Securlty

520M00 | Retirement

5200600 | Paid Family & Medlcal Leave

s158000

s158000

5158000

5158000

5158000

5158000

s1s8000

9291,235.69

$11,877.38

57,A01.57

t53,173.54

t23,867.10

tr27,654.40

$676.09

'/.24291,7'
$7,915.18

i7,975.11

$7,O59.67

t50.00

$3,451.48

$1,145.77

$79,800

$28,352

$33,763

$1.015

i5r3.3/(,

$5,000

a5,rDo

$10,000

$500

$s,000

$79,200

$29,650

921,630

$1,320

35r9,400

s5,000

t5,000

$5,000

$500

95,000

$81,r 80

$30,897

s22,536

$1,37s

i539,857

95,000

t5,000

95,000

9500

$5.000

$334,214

$0

$0

$70,110

925,s72

$r8,652

$1,138

449,76

$5,000

t5,oo0

$5,000

$500

95,000

$370,510 $150,881.40 9387,600 1403,879

$23,262.96

$r 1,336.14

$13,745.28

$395.46

t199,6e1.24

$635.71

1635.71

s1,968.96

91,090.49

$167.00

$498.68

$500

$1,000

1500

$1,000

t500

t1,000

$500

tl,000

9320,800

$0

$0

$68,400

$24,540

$17,900

s 1,100

'4a2,ra0
$s,000

35,000

$s,000

$500

55,000

5'158000

s158000

5158000

5158000

5158000

5158000

s158000

5't58000

5t58000

5',]58000

5158000

s410100 |

5415000 |

s420300 |

s420400 |

5420600 I

5430100 |

s430200 |

s450800 |

5490200 |

5492000 |

s492s00 |

Professlonal & Contract Sv<

lntergovernmental Services

Postage

Telephone

cellular Phone charges

Meals & todtint

MlleaSe

Leas./Rental.Equlpm.nt

Photo.oples

Other

Leare/Rental$Real Property

,54.74

Budgot Boss Repon C1E2 - OFM Recommondation (Exp€nditur6s) | 11-10-2025 16:37:26

$500 9500 $500 $500 t500

Y'ASHINGION

BARS

]'UloO I Child Supp Services

2t25
Recomm€nded

t0

t500

1500

OOl99 I Ceneral Fund

,34,200.00

1



5158000 I Chlld Support Enforcement 5493209 I lnternalServ Fund lT Chartes

Eudget 8o6s Roport ClE2 - oFM Recommendation (Expendiluros) | 11-'1G2025 '16:37:26 2

r23,404.00

160,37S.66

i499,542.61

127,093

trL,093

ss62.533

t27,093.00

i30.trt.13

s23r,075.08

,27,914

t/o,a3a

3564,834

$3r,597

t4,@7

t588,964

t31,597

*,09?

t498,843

$20, r40

n 2.6{'

t470,380



2026 - 2027

Revenue Recom mendations &*)etu
OOl99 | General Fund 'l2OlOO 

I Superior Court

Account BARS
2024

Actuals

2025
Approved
Revenues

$9,000

2025

colle(ted
ThruJune

2025
Antlcipated

2027

Anti.ipated

2026
OFM

Estlmated

2027

OFM

Estlmated

3339300

3340120

3340120

3340120

3340121

3340460

3350631

3370000

3370000

3370000

3412350

3413400

3413400

3414900

3414910

3416500

3614000

3699100

3699100

3970001

4s63000 |

3093800 |

4300400 |

4608700 |

4400100 |

4608200 |

3161300 |

3093600 |

3093700 |

3093900 |

3210600 |

3230800 |

8299900 |

3999900 |

3999900 |

30s0300 |

3008900 |

3024900 |

4608700 |

3048200 |

I FIG DHHS

I SG Other I ud icial ASen(ies

I SG Otherludlclal Agencles

I SG Other J ud icial Agencies

I sG. oPD Blake De(lsion

I SG DSHS

I Adult Court Cost -Juvenlle Of

I Lo.al Grants/Entitlement/Other

I Local Grants/Entltlement/Other

I Loaal Grants/Entltlement/Other

I Flllng fees

I superlor court Record Servlaes

I Superlor Court Record Servlces

I Court Serviaes

I court Fees and charges

I Sup court Trans.rlptlon Fees

I Olher lnterest

I Other Mlsc Revenue

I Other Mlsc Revenue

I operatlng Transfers ln

Child Suppon Enforcement/Fed

AOC Audiolr'isual

State Grants

BECCA lmpact

Blake Fundint

DSHS Reimb - State

Adult Court Costs

AOC lnterpreter Reimbursement

AOC Unlform Guardlanshlp Act

AOC-Court SeEurity Equipment

ctv/PRoB/DoM FTUNGS SC 7/r I

Mandatory Arbltration Fees

oomFacFillnts t17 LawLibt 7/15

see Account for Descrlption

See Account for Description

Videos

lnterest LFO Revenue

Mlsaellaneous Revenue

8€CCA lmpact

Contributions from Active Fund

$955.52

s2,850.00

$6,842.24

t15,173.00

$45,045.70

t168,812.85

914,211.2'1

14,370.00

$90.90

i9,750.00

$2,s00

$7,500

$r 2,000

$87,000

$47,000

910,000

$3,s00

110,000

$3,s00

$10,000

s3,500

110,000

i3,500

110,000

$3,500

t16,442.00 $17,000 t4,127.00 $17,000 $17,000 $17,000 $17,000

$0.00 $0

$361.13

972s.00

$3,331.80

i8,286.63

t56,003.53

$500

12,800

t7,000

$11,500

570,000

t500

$2,800

$7,000

$11,500

$70,000

$500

t2,800

$7,000

$11,500

$70,000

9500

t2,800

$7,000

$11,500

$70,000

$8,187.50

t1,900.00

$52.50

$4,550.00 $9,000 $9,000 99,000 $9,000

$690.00

$8,324.98

$7,480.03

$2,400.50

c109,585.92

$0

$10,000

t7,500

$5,000

$21,s93

t8,000

58,000

$4,500

t15,000

t8,000

58,000

i4,500

$5,000

18,000

98,000

$4,500

$15,000

BBoBs Roporl C'lR2 - Rovenue Recommendstions | 11-10-2025 16:37i56

t1,645.99

$10,239.41

t3,986.64

t3,08s.r2

usffi

t8,000

t8,000

t4,500

t1s,000

ffiffi120'100 | Superior Court
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2026 -20.27

OFM Recommendation

BARS At(ount

5122100 | Superior Court 5100100 I Oire(t Labor

5122100 | Supsrior Court 5100200 lVacation

5122100 | Superior Court 5100300 | Sick teave

5122100 | Superior Court 5101000 lOvertime

5122100 | Superior Court 5108000 | Extra Help Payroll

5122100 | Superior Court 5108500 | JudSe Pro Tem

5122100 | Superior Court 5108600 | Court Commissioner

5122100 I Superior Court 5200200 I Medical lnsurance

5122100 | St perior Coun 5200300 | SocialSecurity

5122100 lSuperaorCourt 5200400 | Retirement

5122100 I Supeflor Court 5200600 | Paid Family & Medi.al l-eave

5122100 | Superior Court 5201000 I Uniform & Clothing

tl22l00 3al.dtr 3 a.n.fitr

5'122100 | Superior Court 5310100 lOfficeSupplies

5122100 | Superior Court 5315500 | Software Maantenance

5122100 | Superior Court 5350100 | SrhallTools & Minor Equipment

3122100 SupDlh.

5122100 lSuperiorCourt 5410100 | Professronal& Contract 5v(

5122100 I Superior Court 5410200 | Cou rt Appointed Attorneys

5122100 | SuperiorCourt 5420300 | Postate

5122100 | SuperiorCourt 5420400 lTelephone

ei*r/itz,

2024

actuals

2025
Approved

Budget

202s
A(tualj

ThruJune

tl2,633.53

16,069.r6

1107,432.56

t73,499.47

t25,083.80

t25,798.89

$930.17

90.00

t766,4t2.t6

t1,829.56

2026

Requests
2027

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

1977,717.14

t1,410.04

i283,42

497.16

t14,062.74

$0,219.81

1179,818.84

7132,?29.06

146,719.O1

149,341.22

t1,345,62

,1,661.s9

41,11t,a17il

t11,953.12

$ 1,050

t63,000

t120.000

$412,612

t135,550

$80.982

t90,698

$5,590

71,579

$1,93t,01G

$19,000

110,000

t8,000

ttz000

t431,000

t30,000

t1,500

$1,050

,63,000

t100,000

t412,612

J137,430

t81,340

155,810

t3,620

s2,000

tr,94t,t62

519,000

110,000

18.000

t ,000

i450,000

t50,000

t1,500

$1,094

$65,646

t125,040

1429,942

t140,856

186,341

t59,315

13,u2

t1,600

l2,oat,t2t

,19,000

$10,000

,8,000

312000

t470,000

$50,000

$1,500

t1,050

$63.000

t80.000

1412,612

t150,030

i79,810

t9,700

$3,560

t2,000

tt,t3t,t6:t

$19,000

i10,000

t8,000

t3zoo

,450,000

t30,000

t1,500

$1,094

t55,646

t80,000

9429.942

9153,781

t82,895

$56,802

,3,689

t2,000

12,0r0.69r

t19,000

t10.000

98.000

ttz000

t470,000

t30,000

t1,500

t1,046,849 t514,235.26 t1,089,100 
'1j34,U2

t1.089,100 t1,134,842

1fi.913.12

s496,114.47

1897.00

rl,050.89

$3,684.36

tr,t29.36

t175,249.80

425,347.25

1267,73

OOl99 | General Fund 'l2OlOO I Superior Court
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5122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 I Superior Court

5122100 | Superior Court

5122100 I Superlor Coun

5122100 I Superior Court

5122100 I Superlor Court

5'122100 | Superlo, Court

5'122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | Superior Court

5122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | Superior Court

5122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | Sup.rlor Coun

5122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | SupeJior Court

5420500 | Cellular Phon€ Charges

5430100 | Meals & Lodtint

5430200 | Mileate

* r,lo0 | Other

930700 lTuitlon & Retlstratlon

5431000 | Airfare

t140100 | Advertlring

5450200 i Equipment Rent " outslde

5450800 I Lease/R€ntal-Equlpm.nt

5480'100 | Repalrs& Malntenance

5490200 I Photo.oples

5490400 I Dues & Subscrlptlons

5490600 | Prlntlnt & BlndlnS

5492000 | Other

t492300 | Jury Fees

9492500 | Lease/Rentals-Real Property

5493209 | lnternal Serv Fund lT Charter

t5,356.12

'l,137.63

s2,0(x)

,16,745

t5.0(x)

t2,000

116,745

t5,000

116,745

t5,000

32,000

tr 5,745

12,000

416,745

s2,000t505.88

15.000 t5,000

t4,455.18

,435.45

t1.179.24

1131.43

t10,000

t600

t10,000

t600

tr 0.000

l600

$7,000

s14,000

$204.81

14t8,308.

t1,888

$7,000

$1,371

$7,000 i7,000

$1,500$1,500

s14,000 $14,000

17,000 !7,000 $7,00015,084.87

$0.00

i98,054 39

$14,000

1r,241

t234,355

$125,000

s7,000

91.500

$14,000

97,000

1125,000

$4,500

25,000

t4,500

$1g1

!4,0ir5.26

tr22,813.00

41,2&.07

1234,355.00 t237,310 1270.121 t167,506 1270,121

5122'100 | Superlor Court

9'122100 | Superlor Court

5122100 | Supe.lor Coun

5640100 | Machlnery& Equipment

56404d) | Coihputer Softwaae/Hardware

5552800 | Hall of .lustice

t120,016 192,119.A2
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t10.000

t600

s500

310,000

t500

tr66,t50.il9

t2,44t,721.53

t419.35

t120,0t6

$3,005,242

$2,rr9.ol

t1,357,081,41 42,915,177 $3,070,494 t2,81s.213 a3,O12,6s7120100 I Superlor Court



2026 - 2027

Revenue Recommendations

00199 | General Fund 121]oo I District Justlce Crt

Account BARS

3074900

3993000

3000000

3093600

3000000

3900400

3000000

3000000

3000000

3030100

3030200

3055s00

3701000

8',|22900

8123000

8123100

8123200

8123300

3000000

3000000

3000000

2024
Actuals

2025
Approved
Revenues

2025
Collected
ThruJune

2026
Antlclpated

2027

Antlclpated

2026
ofM

Estlmated

2027
orM

Estimated

3340120

3360129

3370000

3370000

3412200

34',12210

3412800

3413200

3413300

3413300

3413300

3413300

3413300

3414900

3414900

3414900

34',14900

3414900

3416200

3423000

3425000

I SG Other Jud iciai Atencies

I Judl.lal salary Contrlbutlon

I Local Grants/Entitlement/other

I Loaal Grants/Entltlement/Other

I Dls/Sup crt Civ{l/Prob/Dom Fll

I Dist Crt-File Fee

I Distrlct/Munl Other Fillng

I Dlstrlct/lvluni Records SeNices

I Dlstrlct,/Munl Admln Fa€s

I Dlstrict/Muni Admln Fees

I Dlstrlct/Munl Admin Fees

I District/Muni Admin Fees

I Olstrict/Munl Admln Fees

I coun services

I Court Services

I Court services

I Court Servlces

I Court Servl.es

I Munl/Dlst PrlntlnS&Dupllcatlng

I Charge For Detention (Oet-Cor)

I Dlsaster Preparedness Servlces

I Therapeutic Court Grant

I ludicial Salary Contrib-State

I Revenue Summary

I AOC lnterpreter Relmbursement

I Revenue Summary

I Other Fees Small Claims

I Revenue Summary

I Revenue Summary

I Revenue Summary

lJury's Fee - Kelso

llury's Fee - Lonwiew

lJury'r Fee - woodland

I Relirensing Program Fee Dist C

I MUNI CONTRACT.WOODLAND

I MUNt CONTRACT - KELSO

I MUNt CONTRACT - LONGVTEW

I MUNI CONTRACT " KALAI\,IA

I MUN| CONTRACT - CASTT-E ROCI(

I Revenue Summary

I Revenue Summary

I Revenue Summary

957,180.00 $58,000

$0

842,944

t50,000

92,404

$900

835,000

$5,000

91.000

$2,000

$1,000

$500

940,000

$r00,000

t275,000

t5,000

s8,000

9200

$500

$2,000

$33,584.00 $68,000 $68,000 $68,000 $68,000

329,O24.79

$73,906.38

$5,519.37

91,s32.53

$37,267.01

$4,268.26

$r,317,46

4904.71

$42,944.00

$43,878.84

$2,401.55

$1,27 4.79

920,944.83

$2,052.23

s543.41

t891.86

940,894,62

$110,4ss.41

$298,553.28

$6,006.90

$8,542.30

is90.03

1485.00

$1,890.19

$71.75

$9,146.10

t43,480.02

974,880.54

$1,909.05

s2,115.45

$202.14

9343.21

$1,514.78

t43,000

$7s,000

t5,000

,1,700

$38,000

t5,000

t1,000

$2,000

t1,000

$200

150,504

$133,665

$359,925

17,180

$11,296

$300

$6s0

12,500

$43,000

$75,000

$5,000

$1,700

138,000

$5,000

$1,000

$2,000

t1,000

$200

$58,893

$155,963

5420,492

18,352

i13,160

$300

$650

$2,s00

t43,000

$75,000

$5,000

$1,700

$38,000

$5,000

$1,000

$2,000

$r,000

$200

$50,504

$133,665

$359,925

,7,180

$r1,296

$300

$6s0

i2,500

$43,000

$75,000

s5.000

11,700

538,000

95,000

$1,000

$2,000

91,000

,200

$58,893

$155,963

s420,492

$8,352

$13,160

9300

$650

$2,s00
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3523000 | Mandatory lnsurance Admin Cost 3000000 | Revenue Summary $554.75 $600 t343,82 $600 $600 $600 $600
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3524000 |

3s29000 I

3531000 |

3s31080 |

3537000 |

3s40000 |

3ss2000 I

35s8000 |

3s69000 |

3573300 |

3573400 |

3s7370O I

3614000 |

3698000 |

3699100 |

3970001 |

Boatlng Safety Penaltl€s

other CivilPenaltie!

Traffic lnfraction Pen/School

Deferred Findint Admin Fee

Non-Trafflc lnfraction Penalty

civil ParklhS lnfra.tlon Penal

DUlFines

other crim Trafflc Misd. Fines

Other Crim Non-Traffic Fines

Publlc Defense Cost

Law Enforcement Services

oistrict/Municipal Court Cost

Other lnterest

ca5h Adlustments

Other Mis( Revenue

Operating Transfers ln

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summaly

Revenu€ Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Revenue Summary

Contributlon5 from Active Fund

$206.32

$138.50

t562,245.23

s155,305.00

$16,174,91

$126.67

s2a,415.24

$21,771.35

t8,114.87

j2,938.74

3000000 |

3000000 I

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 |

3000000 I

3048200 I

93,s00

$12,000

1375,000

t120,000

i10,000

J274,052.76

174,206.00

t6,946.34

$200

$150

9550,000

$140,000

$11,000

$200

$150

ss50,000

$140,000

$11,000

$200

$l50

$5s0,000

i140,000

$11,000

$200

$150

$5s0,000

$140,000

$11,000

t30,000

$30,000

t12,000

t4,500

$18,309.35

t16,240.41

$6,186.89

$2,116.09

t30,000

i30,000

t12,000

t4,250

$30,000

i30,000

t12,000

t4,250

i30,000

$30,000

t12,000

14,250

t30,000

$30,000

t12,000

$4,250

$200

t5,454.97

t14,A57.62

$-233.50

$212.55

$4,243.6',1

$8,467.98

$24.00

$5.97

$5,000

$12,500

$200

$100

s5.000

$'r2.s00

$200

$100

$5,000

$12,500

s200

$100

$5,000

$12,500

s200

$100
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2026-2027
OFM Recommendation &dfrroeaulttr

BARS Ac(ount
2024

Actuals

2025

Approved
BudSet

2026

Requests
2027

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

5124000

sl24000

5124000

5124000

5124000

s124000

5124000

512,1000

5124000

5124000

5124000

5124000

$2,000

$12,600

$150,000

$376,200

$125,A22

$162,270

$6,120

ia&,s12

$28,000

$1s,000

t43,0oo

$5,000

$7,000

$90,000

$1s,000

$2,000

$13,000

s1s0,000

$358.200

$128,800

$94,480

$6,320

i2,443,90tt

$28,000

$20,000

tat q,0

$5,000

$25,000

t65,000

$15,000

$2,084

$13,546

$150,000

$367,155

$134,27a

$98,443

t6,562

12,93/a,l9,a

$28,000

$20,000

N4t,(x)0

15,000

$1,664,400

$0

$0

$2,000

$13,000

9150,000

$370,800

$126,750

$92,980

t6,230

42,,126,t60

$28,000

$20,000

l,O.qro

$5,000

525,000

$65,000

$15,000

$1,734,305

$0

t0

s2,084

$13,546

9't50,000

9380,070

s132,150

$96,890

$6,461

42,313.5i2

$28,000

320,000

t4t,o0o

t50,0005124000

5124000

sl24000

5124000

5124000

5't 24000

5124000

$80,687.88

$14,A76.41

92,389.06

$1,912.16

$332.40

I District Court 5100100 | Direct Labor

I District Court 5100200 | Vacation

I Distnct court 5100300 | sick L€ave

I Oistrict Court 5'101000 | Overtime

I Distri(t Court 5108000 | Extra Help Payroll

I District Court 5108500 l.Judte Pro Tem

I Distri(t Court 5200200 I Medical lnsurance

I District Court 5200300 | socialSecurity

I District Court 5200400 I Retirement

I District Court 5200600 | Paid family & Medical teave

512a0do S.l.rl.r & i.n.fltr

I Disrricr Coun 5310100 | Offr(e Supplies

I District CoLrrt 5315600 | Software Maintenance

512i1000 Suppllrt

I District court 54'10100 | Professional & Contract svc

I District Court 5415000 | lnterSovernmentalServices

I Drrrn(r Coull 5417000 | lnterpreter Servi(es

I District court 5420300 | Postage

I District court 5420400 | Telephone

I District Cou( 5420600 | Cellular Phone Charges

I District Court 5430100 | Meals & Lod8ing

$1,494,149.41

$6,433.77

t2,o53,24

i369.81

$34,334.85

$80,650.16

$334,036.14

s112,354.77

5122,226.63

s3,191.10

$r,r 93,799,9ir

915,528.98

$40,000.00

$55,52t.9t

$2,44a.77

$10,888.36

$25,931.33

$181,668.84

$60,519.48

$63,285.88

s2,1'J7.45

ir,rl8.16r.53

$7,620.11

$1,529,900 6794,389.79 $1,691,100 $1,762,126

t7,620.t1

$692.69

$7,900.40

$43,345.34

$4,408.92

t65,000

115,000

t65,000

t15,000
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12,500

$5,000

t1,043.76

$922.80

$2,500

$s,000

,2,E00

$5,000

i2,500

$5,000

$2,800

i5,000

OOl99 | General Fund 'l2l1OO 
I District Justiee Crt

2025
Actuals

ThruJune



s12,ro00 |

5124000 |

s124000 |

512,ro00 |

s124000 |

512,rO00 |

5124000 |

s124000 |

5124000 |

5124000 |

5124000 |

5124000 |

51 24000 |

5l2,OO0 |

9124000 |

512/1000 |

5124000 |

Coun

Court

Coun

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Court

Co!rt

Court

Court

Court

$2,000 t2,(x)0

t250

olstrl(t

District

Dislrl(t

Dlstrict

Dlstrlct

0l!trl(t

Dlstrict

Dlstrlct

olstrlct

olstrlat

District

oistrlct

Dlstrlct

olstrlct

Distri(t

0i!trict

District

5430200

5430400

5430700

s4s0800

5480100

5490200

5490400

5490500

5490600

5492000

5192300

,t93000

5493209

5494000

5494500

5495000

5496000

lMlleate

I Other

I Tuition & Retlstration

I lease/Rental.Equlpmenr

I R.pairs & Malntenance

I Photo.oples

I Du.s & Subs.rlptlonr

I Bank Fees

I PrlntlnE & Elndlng

I other

I Jury Fees

I J/W Fees . Ionryiew

I lnte,n.l Sew Fund lT Chartes

I J/W Fces - X€lso

I J/w F.e! ' Castl. Rock

I l/W Fees . Nalama

I J/w F€es - Woodland

1222.U

t400.00

i1,855.48

51,563.73

s4,964.2s

$2,213.40

$7,886.67

tw.61

t2,000 $346.15 !2,000

1250

i10,000

9652.72 t1,800

t4,460,00

$1,135,38

14,264.29

t25,000

J270.41

t272,425.OO

$r,800

t3,800

t25,m0 t25,0@

tl,50o

t25,000

$2,500 t2,s00 32.500

!2s0

t2,500

32,0't0

ir0,000

t1,737

t5,500

13,500

,15,000

t1,500

$2,500

t2,000

t10,000 $10,000

92,000

t5,500

$3,800

$16,000

t250

t400.00

$772.95

t2,700

t2,000

$5,500

,rs,000

t1,500sr,500

t21,058.02

190d.7'l

i196,961.00

11,317.46

!900

1192,933

tr,500

t900

t900

t312,392

t1,500

,900

11,200

t1,500

t900

t1,200
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t3,a2,63r,57

72,591 ,967 .19

l3l0,t73.tt

t1,496.655.63t2,984,435 12,959,714 32,860,643 S3,091,454121100 | OlstrictJustice crt



2026-2027
Fleven ue Flecom mendations

oo]99 | Ceneral Fund 122loo I Clerk

Account BARS
2024

Actuals

2025
Approved
Revenues

$120,000

$20,000

$3,910

$14.169

$13,792

91,000

1500

2025
Collected
Thru.lune

t80,129.00

2026
Antlclpated

2027

Antlcipated

2026

OFM

Estimated

2027

OFM

Estlmated

3339300

3340120

3340121

3340460

3340690

3412300

3412300

3412300

3412300

3412300

3412300

3412300

3412300

34',12340

3412500

!412900

3412900

3412900

3412900

3412900

3412900

4563000

4608700

4400100

4608200

8009200

3090200

3106900

3210600

3210601

3402100

3801400

3801500

8299900

3900300

3417000

3002100

3002200

3400900

3501000

3600800

3700500

1123,757.00 t120,000

t0

t2,s00

t25,000

t17,000

$2,000

$200

i0

t60,000

$12,000

s300

$10,000

$30,000

$100

30

$200

$300

$3,000

$2,000

$1,000

t2,500

9r20,000

90

$1,s00

$25,000

t13,000

62,000

9200

$0

150,000

612,000

$300

t10,000

$30,000

sl00

$0

t200

s300

$3,000

$2,000

tl,000

$2,500

I FIG DHHS

I SG Other I ud i.ial A8encies

I SG - OPD Blake Oe(lslon

I sG DSHS

I SG Other State Agencies

I clvil Prob/Dom Flle

I Civil Prob/Dom File

I Civll Prob/Dom Flle

I clvll Prob/Dom Flle

I Civil Prob/Dom File

I Clvil Prob/Dom Flle

I Clvil Prob/Dom Flle

I Clvll Prob/Dom File

I FIUNG FEES

I Water Rithts & Torrens Fillng

I Superlor Court Oth€t Fllings

I Superlor Court Other Fllln8s

I Superlor Court Other Fllings

I Superior Court Other Flllnts

I Superlor Court Other FlllnSs

I Superior Court Other Fillnts

I Child Supporl Enforcement/Fed

I BECCA lmpact

I Blake Fundint

I DSHS Reimb - State

I l"etalFlnancialObllgatlonGrant.

I CC 3PTY CLATM FtLEtlT Lr8R7/1 1

I Antl-Harassment Filint

I C|V/PROB/OOM FTLtNGS SC 7/11

I ctv/PRoB/Dot\4 FtLtNGS SC 7/r1 C

I UNL DETCOMB F|L|NGS SC7l11

I cLJ APPEAT- F|LING SC 7/11

I cAsE TYPE 3.5 FAC FIL 5C 7/rl

I DomF.cFillnts tl7 LawLlbr T/15

I Juvenile Eman(lpation

I Fee Frlvolous Lien

I tvlodiflcation Filin8s

I Other Case Flllnts

I Tax Warrant Flllnt Fee

I tvlodillcatlon-Fa(illtator Fllin

I FeeTranscript filings

I Fee-Unlawful Detalner Answer

$120,000 9120,000

t5,567.47

$21,749.00

t3,909.54

114,159.00

t2.093.00

t651,20

$1,547.00

s174,00

$2,s00

$25,000

$'t7,000

$2,000

s200

$61,436.60

$r 2,r36.20

1364.00

i10,374.00

$27,573.OO

$99.00

t50,000

t6,509

1500

t7,098

120,000

t36,764.00

$5,695.20

$91.00

t5,643.00

i15,925.00

933.00

t60,000

$12,000

t300

s10,000

i30,000

$100

$60,000

t12,000

$300

$10,000

$30,000

tl00

tl00

$300

$2,500

s1,500

1300

t1,500

$220.00

$302.40

s2,318.70

tr,475.00

4777.60

91,573,00

$200

9300

$3,000

c2,000

$1.000

12,500

BBoss Report ClR2 - R6v6nu6 Rocomm€ndstlons | 11-1G2025 16r39r54

&detueowurr

91,s00

$25,000

513,000

$2,000

$200

t260.00

t442.AO

t4,177.20

t2,735.00

$1,123.20

$3,327.50

1200

$300

$3,000

12,000

$1,000

$2,500



3412900 | superiorCourtother Filings 3800600 | F€e-Nonjudl(ial Probate Doc $140.40 $100 9r52.00 $200 $200 $200 9200
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3413400 |

3413400 |

3413400 |

3413400 |

3413400 |

3413700 |

3414300 |

3414300 |

3414900 |

3414910 I

3416500 |

3423000 |

3425000 |

3513000 |

3s13000 |

3513100 |

3s18000 |

3s19000 |

3s19000 I

3s19000 |

3s72100 |

3s722OO I

3572300 |

3s72800 |

3614000 |

3699100 |

3699100 |

3699100 |

3970001 |

superlor court Record Servlces

Superior Court Record Servi(es

Superlor Court Record Servlces

Superior Court Reaord Services

Superlor Court Record Servi(es

Superior Court Admin Fees

Budgetlng and A(countlng Servi

Budgeting and Accountint servi

Court Services

Court Fees and Chartes

Sup Court Tra n!(rlptlon Fees

Charge For Detention (Det-Cor)

Disaster Preparedhess Servlces

Crlmlnal FIllng Fees

Crlmlnal Fllint Fees

Criminal Filing Fees

crime victim PenaltyAssessment

Other Superlor Court Penaltles

Other Superior Court Penalties

Other Superlor Court Penaltles

.Jury Demand Costs

Wltness Costs

Public Defen5e Cost

Cost Recoupment - lrlandates

Other lnterest

Other Mls( R€venue

Other Mls( Revenue

Other Mls( Revenua

Oparatint Tra nsfers ln

3000000 | R€vehue Summary

3230800 | Ma ndatory Arbitration Fees

3401600 | DEFENDANT COLLECTION COST

3580900 | Post Convictaon Criminal Fees

8008800 I Subscriptlon Fees

3065100 | Crlme Lab Analysls Fee

3092200 | Service Fees

3092210 | Fee Reglstry Servlce

3999900 | See Account for Oes(ription

3999900 | See Account for Descriptlon

3050200 | Superior Ct Xerox Copy

3065700 | Houslng/Monitoring Prlsoners

3057900 | DUI Emergency RSP

3033600 I Crlmlnal Flllng Fee

3107000 | Fees-.riminal

3107000 | Fees-(riminal

3028000 | CV Pen Post -.lune 6

3028300 | Flne Forfelture Sup

3031400 | Lab Blood/Breath

3110500 | DUt-DEF ACCr FEE(DUS)SC7I11

3006500 | .lury oemahd Costs

3006600 | Wltness Costs

3006700 | court Appointed Attys

8300900 | INVESTIGATOR FEES

3008800 I lnterest LFO Rev-County

3024900 | Miscellaneous Revenue

3033000 | Overpayment Revenue

4608700 | BECCA lmpact

3048200 | Contributions from Active Fund

t30,830.00

$4,309,75

$42,645.00

$1,820.00

$35,000

t2,000

$35,000

$2,000

$12,000

t3,000

$12,000

$3,000

$20 920

$8,000 $8,000

$4,000 94,000

$81,830.33

$750.00

$10,802.54

$26.27

J54,129

$1,000

J4,997

$75,000

$750

$5,000

50

$0

$20

175,000

$750

$s,000

i0

s0

$20

$75,000

$750

$s,000

175,000

,750

i5,000

i48,152.05

$4,214.78

$14.80

$20,000

$43,280

$1,820

97,262

$3,104

$43.24

$31,357.81

$23,983.34

E6.327.73

$150.00

$209.35

$'12,313.38

t-5.82

94,779.79

$12,09

$345.26

$49.95

J72.15

,3,075,81

$35,000

$2,000

9o

t12,000

93,000

t0

$0

$8,000

$o

t0

$4,000

$0

s300

i500

$0

$1S,000

$0

11,000

i0
t0

91s,000

135,000

t2,000

t0

t12,000

$3,000

t0

t0

$8,000

$0

$0

$4,000

$0

$300

i500

$0

$15,000

l0

11,000

$0

$0

i15,000

$10,000

$2,803

$9,479.94

$2,s89,90

$s.99

i6,665.21

$138.59

$679.80

$14.67

112,229.85

$300

$500

t300

i500

$400

113,254

$8,324.78

125.00

$2,O70

$5,833

|1,Us.77

1144.20

$8,658.7s

s185,532.82

t12,809

$117,054

615,000 $15,000

fl,000 $1,000

$15,000 $15,000
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$11 ,511 .24

$28,81 r.20

i345,080.50122100 | Clerk 1464,870 S459,870 i454,870 t4S9.870



BARS

&ilhteeaurotr

2026
Requests

2027

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

5123000

s123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

s123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

2025

Actuals
Thru June

t486,138.56

94,799.54

t13,517.95

989,01

98,404.80

Account

I County Clerk 5100'100 | Direct Labor

J county Clerk 5100200 lVacation

I CountyClerk 5100300 | Sa.k Leave

I county clerk 510'1000 | overtime

I county clerk 5108000 | Extra Help Payroll

I county clerk 5109600 lStandbyTime

I CountyClerk 5109700 | CallBack

I County Clerk 5200200 | Medical lnsurance

I county clerk 5200300 | Social Security

I County Clerk 5200400 | Retirement

I County Clerk 5200600 | Paid Family & Medical Leave

St23000 Srlrrl!! & Stnrtltt

I County Clerk 5310100 | Office Supplies

I County Clerk 5315500 | Computer Software

I County Clerk 5350100 | SmallTools & Minor Equipment

5t2lO00 Suppll.!

I county Clerk 5410100 | Professional & Contract Sv.

I County Clerk 5420300 | Postage

I Counly Clerk 5420400 | Telephone

I county Clerk 5420600 | cellular Phone Chartes

I County Clerk 5430100 | Meals & Lodtint

$1,000,954.03

$3,502.08

s2,421,31

J3,715.69

,1,225,800

s0

s0

$3,000

90

s1,020

91,020

1381,500

s94,160

$68,690

$4,190

a7,7rt ,&
s15,000

s1,277,284

t0

$o

J3,126

90

$1,063

51,063

$391,140

398,114

s71,555

14,365

41,u7,74

t15,000

2024
Actuals

2025
Approved

Budget

$1,233,107

$4,800

$13,615

$3,000

t25,750

11,020

s1,020

,387,600

$96,689

$115,142

t4,250

lt,tt3,0o3

t15,000

t500

16,000

a2l,l00

t8s,000

s15,000

$1,224,100 $1,275,512

$3,000 43,126

$286,207.13

$75,243.03

$93,649.71

t2,157.22

Sl,,16r,910.26

914,149.47

,129.59

$29,340.34

s,ait,6tg.io

$13,434.20

$14,85s.22

92,072.A7

$1,517.33

,737.24

9136,140.85

$38,131.24

944,292.29

$1,344.16

t3at3t.{o

$4.a46.57

$1,020

$1,020

$369,000

$94,030

i68,590

14,190

4r,74a,930

115,000

t0

$6,000

t2r,000

t62,000

91s,000

t0

t2.000

91.302

$1,063

i1,063

737A,225

s97,974

971,467

$4,350

,1,t?4r90

$15,000

t0

t6,000

t21,0o0

$64,000

$15,000

to

t2,000

$1,350

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

s123000

5r23000

5123000

s123000

i4,8/t6.37

$17,300.16

$4,533.r 6

s6,000

tll,t o0

$62,000

9r s,000

$6,000

t21.0(x,

$64,000

$15,000

@Apendlrtroa)l 1a-io-r02s 16:as:ia

t1,591

92,450

t790.16

$282.00

s2,000

$1,302

$2,000

$1,350

20.26 -2027
OFM Recommendation

OOl99 | Ceneral Fund 1221OO I Clerk



5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

s123000

5't 23000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5123000

5104.52

$729.68

$2,O10.41

92,800,00

$5,296.08

521,27A.66

$205,557.00

12t6,t26.33

$0.00

i0.00

ts8,595.00

I Countyclerk 5430200 | Mileage

I county clerk 5430400 I other

I County Clerk 5430700 I Tuition & Re8istration

I county Clerk 543'1000 | Airfare

I County Clerk 5440100 | Advertising

I county clerk 5450200 | Equipment Rent ' outside

I county clerk 5450800 | Lease/Rental-Equipment

I County Clerk 5453000 | Blake LfO Payments

I County Clerk 5480100 | Repairs & Maintenance

I county clerk 5482100 | Equipment Mtnc ASreements

I County Clerk 5490200 | Photocopies

I County Clerk 5490400 | Dues & Subscriptions

I county clerk 5490600 | PrintinS & Binding

I County Clerk 5492000 | Other

I County Clerk 5493209 | lnternalServ Fund lT CharSes

5l2i rol, Othrr S.rvl(c, & Chrri.t

I County Clerk 5640400 , Computer Software/Hardware

5123000 Crpltrl Outl.y.

I Collection Expansion Project 5'100'100 | Direct Labor

I collection Expansion Project 5100200 | Vacation

I Collection Expansion Project 5100300 | Sick Leave

I Collection Expansion Project 5101000 | Overtime

I Collection Expansion Project 5200200 | Medical lnsuran(e

I collection Expansion Proiect 5200300 | social security

I Collection Expansion Project 5200400 | Retirement

I Collection Expansion Project 5200600 | Paad Famaly & Medical Leave

3lZl0l0 S.hil.. & B.nGflt!

I Colle.tion Expansion Project 5310100 | Office Supplies

512!0l0lupplllt

I Collection Expansion Project 5420300 | Posta8e

I colle.tion txpansion Project 5430100 | Meals & LodBinB

*114,24

t0,00

$150.00

$12,339.2s

$215.32

$3,047.65

$5oo

$500

$1,000

1500

$13,000

9875

$3,047

y7s

$s00

910,000

t450

$3,100

$500

$s00

910,000

$525

$3,100

$185.84

$67s.00

$150

$0

$415

$500

$10,000

$460

53.100

$0

$1,000

90

$3,000

$3,000

$5,300

$0

s231,651

3344,931

$0

i0

$62,300

9150

$0

$s00

$500

$10,000

$525

$3,100

$0

$ 1,000

$0

$3,000

93,100

$5,300

$0

$270,624

t380.1,19

$0

30

964,911

$531

s23,985

$5,007

$3,652

$223

sgt,3l5

$800

i800

9500

$150

s1,269.55

9150 $150

$1,000 $1,000$702.65

$50,700 t30,324.00

$245,108

t381,371

$245,r 08.00

J2E1,752.20

9167,245

1271,532

$27D,624

$380,149

11,000

1800

t3,000

33,000

15,000

i1,053.02

92,912.00

$3,54"1.40

$3,000

$3,000

ts,300

$3,000

13,100

$s,300

5123000

5123010

5123010

5123010

5123010

s1230't0

5123010

5123010

5123010

5123010

$687.38

s21,986.00

$4,447.47

$5,515.91

$126.55

191,3t9.31

95',I9.93

35tt.t3

$220.87

$510

$22,800

34,680

t5,580

9210

$9a,at0

3800

s800

$500

$300

$510

$23,400

$4,8]0

$3,510

$220

t94,750

9800

3r00

$s00

$150

s62,300

,0

$0

$510

$23,400

$4,810

93,510

$220

i9a,7so

i800

tE00

t500

$150

su,917

$0

$0

6530

$23,985

$5,007

$3,652

,223

39t,ll,a

$800

lr0o

$500

9150

s123010

5 r 23010

Budget Bo6s Ropon C1E2 - OFIV Recommendstion (Expsnditures) | 11-10-2025 16,43.14 2

$3,989.86

$1',t,302.62

$2,2't4.48

$2,163.23

$19.46

t 16,7i13.79

9783.95

i783.95

980.36



51230'10 | Collectlon Erpansion Prolect 54902@ | Photocoples

Bud06t Boss Roport CrE2 - OFM Recommendation (Expendilures) | 11-1G2O25 1643:14 3

J220-47

t1.890,555.10

t150

ttto

t2,385.104

Ito35

t1,067,055.27

tl50

tflx,

t2,221,234

,150

tl00

t2,333,854

tl50

tt@

42,171.352

,150

ttoo

t2344,784



2026 -2027
Fleven ue Recom mendations

3694000 Ludgement Settlement 3032100 | ,udBement Setdements

&rrfrtz,eorurtf
00199 | Gen€ral Fund '123]OO I PA Diverslon Prog

a,

88068 Report ClR2 - Revenue Recommond.tion6 | ll-1G2025 16144147 1

Account BARS

123100 | PA Dlvelslon Prot

2024

Actualt

2025
Approved
Revenuei

2025
Collected
Thrurune

2026
Antlclpated

2027

Antlclpated

2026
OFM

Estimated

2027

OFM

Estimated



2026-202t
Revenue Flecom mendations &deroeaulttr
OOl99 | General Fund l24l0O I Courthouse Facilltator Program

3222000 | Marraa8e Li€enses

3416500 I Sup Coun Trans(riptlon Fees

3415500 | Sup Court Trans.ripdon Fees

3465000 | Domesti( Relation-Famlly Court

3i155000 | Domesti. Relation-Family Court

3037100 | MarriaSe License Fee

3202200 | Notary Fee's-District Court

3301200 | Facllltator Copy Fee

8122800 | CASE TYPE 3,5 FAC F|LE SC

8201100 | SUPERTOR COURT USE FEE

t3,010.00

18,231.t0

i11,279.55

$11,660.00

I100.00

t2,500

!6,000

t10,000

$10,000

t100

2026
ofM

Estlmated

i2,500

i6,000

$10,000

910,000

t100

2]027

orM
Estlmatcd

12,500

96,000

$10,000

$10,000

t100

A(count BARS
2021

A.tuals

t34,2aO.7s

2025
Approved
Revenue'

92,000

$5,000

$8,000

98,000

2025
collected
ThruJune

2025
Antlcipated

a)27
Antlclpated

sl.275.00 $2,s00

c4,860.75 $6,000

$7,85r.25 $10,000

$6,680.00 $10,000

s20.00 $r 00

$20.617.00 t28.500 t28.600$23,000I Courthouse Facilitato. Protram $28,500

1BBolsRcpod0'tR2-:n-ev@



Aacount

&*rfrto

2025
Approved

Budtet

2025
actuals

Thru rune

2027

Requests
zo25

Recommended
2027

Recommended

5122200

s122200

5122200

5122200

5122200

5122200

s122200

s122200

I Family Court Fees & Charges 5100100

I Family Court tees & Charges 5100200

I Famrly Court Fees & ChdrSes 5100300

I family Court Fees & Charges 510'1000

I Family Court fees & Char8es 5200200

I Family Court r€€s & CharSes 5200300

I Family Cou( tees & Charges 5200400

I Family Court Fees & Charges 5200600

3122:lo0 3.l.rl.r & l.n.llt

I Famlly Court Fees & CharBes 5310100

5122200 irppll.!

I F.mily Court Fees & CharSes 5430100

I Family Courl rees & Charges 5430200

I Famaly Court fe€s & Char8es 5430700

I Family Cou( Fees & Charges 5493209

5i2ZIO0 Oth.r s.rvlc.r I Chart .

I Direct Ldbor

I si(k Leavc

lovertrme

I Medicall surdnce

I SocialSe(urity

lRetirement

I Pard Famrly & Medi.al Leave

I Office Supplies

I Meals & LodSing

lMrleago

I Tuitron & ReBistration

I lnternalServ rund lT CharSes

157,216.33

9s.o41.37

$2,636.22

t732.70

t22,359.49

J4,139.26

$5,393.96

t139.93

t9t.26l:l

9238.08

t23t.0l

'1,209.50
12,138.49

i2,601.28

114.84

iz|..578.l I

$345.01

t:xtt.0l

t59,600 t28,554.00 t63,400 t66,063 ,63,400

,0

i0

s66.063

$0

t0

s'l22200

t22,800

14,560

t5,430

t210

492,600

9350

1350

9200

t100

t150

t8,196

4t 6,.6

3101.596

t7,540.00

47,5/aO.0O

t106,143.36

t8,196.00

at.rt6.00

is3,119.12

t23,400

t4.850

t3,540

t220

ar3,iatO

$400

1.400

tl00

t100

t]00

,8,r 69

Iria69

1101,279

$23.98s

t5,054

$3.686

t225

199,013

9400

3il0l,

tl00
t]00

i100

t9.325

19.625

$109,038

t23,400

t4.850

13,540

t220

tgl,,ll0

t400

34t!0

1100

i100

tl00

,5,591

3l,r9r

t101,801

$23,985

t5.054

93,586

1225

t99,013

$400

4400

t100

3100

$r 0o

49,323

49,65

$109,038

5122200

9122200

5',122200

5122200

124100 | Courthoure tacllltator Protram

Eudgot Boss Repon C1E2 - OFM Rocommondetion (Erp6nditur€3) | 'll-10-2025 16:45:20

2026-2027
OFM Recommendation

| 
*,rt, f Generat Fund ]24lOO I Counhouse Facilltator Program

EARS
2024

Aftuals
2026

Requests

1



&^)frto

Account

5122200 | Family Court Fees & CharSes 5100100 |

5122200 | family Court tees & Char8es 5100200 |

5122200 I Family Court Fees & Charge! 5100300 |

5122200 | Family Court Fees & Charges 5101000 I

5122200 I Family Court Fees & Charges 5200200 I

5122200 | Family Court Fees & Charges 5200300 |

5122200 | FamilyCourt Fees & CharSes 5200400 |

5122200 | Family Court t€es & Charges 5200600 |

5l2ZAr0 t l.r|c. & !.nc{ltt

5122200 | Family Court Fees & Charges 5310100 |

512lE00 Suppll.r

5122200 I Family Court Fees & Charges 5430100 I

5122200 I Family Court Fees & Charges 5430200 |

5122200 | Family Court Fees & Charges 5430700 |

5122200 | Family Court Fees & Charges 5493209 I

Itrzloo Othar S.rvlc..l Ch.r!.t

124100 | Courthoure Fa.llltator Program

2026

Requests
2026

Recommended

2024
Actuals

202s
Approv€d

BudSet

2025
Aatuals

ThruJune

2027

Requ€sts

Direct Labor

Srck tedvc

M€diralln5urance

SocialSecurity

Retircment

Paid Frmaly & Medical Leave

Office Supplies

Meals & LodSinB

MrlanSe

Tuilion & Registration

lnternalServ Fu nd lT Charges

t57,2r 5.35

15.047.37

12,646.22

1732.70

122,359.49

$4,139.26

$s,393.96

t139.93

39!,266.21

,238.08

t2:tr.0r

s11,209.50

$2,138.49

t2,601.28

114.84

tza/a,srt.l I

t345.01

t:tas.0t

s23,400

$4,850

$3,540

1220

t96,ar0

t400

t aoo

t 100

$100

$100

$8,r 69

t1,,.69

410/-,279

923,985

ts,054

$3,686

t225

319,013

t400

l4r0

t100

,100

t100

t9,325

t9,525

1109,038

,23,400

$4,850

$3,540

,220

t95,ar0

t400

1400

t]00

$100

$100

15,691

i3.9ot

$101.801

t22,800

t4,560

$5,430

$210

392,6(x'

t350

n50

t200

$100

t150

t8,196

$,6a6

t101.596

t7,640.00

,,a.o.00

t105,1,13.35

,8,196.00

4t,r96.00

$53.11r.12

t59,600 t28,554.00 t63,400 t56,053 t63.400

t0

30

$66,063

t0

$0

t23,985

$5,054

$3,685

t225

,99,013

t400

aillro

tl00

$100

$ 100

$9,325

,9,6it5

$1(x),038
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2026-2027
OFM Recommendation

oo199 | ceneral Fund

BARS

1241OO I Courthouse Facllltator Program

2027

Recommended

1



2026-2027
Revenue Recom mendations ArrebAunry
ool99 | General Fund

Account BARS
2024

actuals

1447,255.45

2026

OFM

Eitimated

2027

OFM

Estimated

2025

Approved
Revenues

2026
Antlclpated

2027

Antlcipated

33rO121 | SG - OPD Blake Decision

33i10590 | SG Other State Atendes

3340690 | SG Other State Agencaes

3360'120 | County Clerks LFO Collectlons

3360128 I Counties - Publlc Defense Serv

3413400 | Superior Court Re(ord Seli(es

3414900 | Court Servi.es

3699100 | Other Misc Revenue

3970O0'l I Operatlnt Transfers ln

1150,182.00

t690.00

321.937.50

t202.45

t26,.,2,,.A9

t72,s92

i44,437

s179,493

$320,412

1657,334

$t 35 056.00

$300.00

s10,237.50

c0.00

sr 29,505.25

J275,O9A.73

4263,343 t253,343 t263,343 t253,343

350.000 ts0,00o 350,000 ts0,0@

t0 t270,840$0I126100 | Offlce of Publl. Oefense I i313,343 t313,343 ts84,183 t3,13,343

126]00 | Office of Public Oefense

44{D100 | Blake fundlnt

3800800 | Counties-Public Defense Serulc

4300400 | State Grants

3800800 | Counties-Publl. Defense Servlc

3800800 | Countles-Public Defense Servlc

3000000 I Revenue Summary

3999900 | See Account fo. Description

3024900 | Miscellaneous Revenue

3048200 | Contrlbutlons trom Actlve Fund

2025
Collectcd
ThruJune

t50,000

1BBoss Reporl C1R2 - Revenue Recommendations | 11-10-2025 16:46t15



2026-2027
OFM Flecommendation

BARS Acaount

&d0reeaurrt"

2024
Actuals

2025
Approved

Budget

2025

Actuals
ThruJune

t'1,008,941.59

t17,218.6s

t4,634.93

2026
Requestt

12,r89,900 92,2A1,A76

2027

Requ€sts
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

5159100 | General lndigent Defense

5159100 | General lndigent Defense

5159100 | Generallndr8ent Defense

5159100 | 6eneral lndi8ent Defense

5159100 | General lndigent Defense

5159100 | General lndigent Defense

5159100 | Generallndi8ent Defense

5159100 | GenerallndiBent Def€nse

5159100 | Generallndigent Defense

5'159100 | General lndiSent Detense

5ll9l(lo 3.hrl.r t a.nritr

5159100 | General lndi8ent Defense

5159100 | General lndi8ent Def€ns€

5159100 | General lndlgent Defense

5l$l00tupDll..

5159100 | General lndigent Defense

5159r00 | General lndrgent Defense

5159100 | General lndig€nt Defens€

5159100 | General lndi8ent oefense

5'159100 | General lnditent Defense

5159100 | General lnditent Defense

5't 00100

s100200

5100300

s100700

5101000

5108000

5200200

s200300

5200400

5200500

Direct Labor

vacatlon

Sick Leave

Severence

Overtime

Extra Help Payroll

lvlediaallnsurance

Sorl.lSecurity

Retlrpmpnt

Pald Famlly & Medical Leave

11 ,A77 ,226.34

311.602.81

t5.032.82

t8,575.00

t1,106.46

t2s,833.9s

637A,13A.29

3144,550.57

1174,491.11

14,127.18

tl,Gro,7l5.sl

16,882.77

t-22,401.12

122,400

9444,600

$174,839

t206,166

t6.272

l3.i:t ,2:r2

i10,000

t15,000

i9,408.00

$193,425.73

s78,036.83

t91,750.87

t2,723.90

al,a06,lc2.5o

t1.920.93

$39,08r.72

i425,600

t167,530

{122,200

t7,460

i2,9t3,600

,11,000

i20,000

$437,265

917 4,563

t121,329

t7,768

t:t,o2t,r0r

$12,000

922,500

t0

$4sr,050

t183,460

t133,820

i8,170

i3.r7a,7m

t11,000

$20,000

t0

5472,320

s195,106

9142,312

t8,682

t3.36t,tt9

112,000

$22,500

t2,263,07E

417,241

14,636

s2,398,200

l0
t0

t2,5s0,399

t0

l0

5310100 | OffiEe Supplies

5315500 | Computer Software

5352000 | BLAXE Supplles

54t0'100 | Profesalonal & Contraat Sv(

5410200 | Court Appointed Attorneys

54'10300 | Publlc Defenderr

5411500 | Extra Trlal Expense

5420300 | Po.t.te

5420400 | Telephone

+r1,5r1.95

,207,394.83

t62,7r 5.1s

t640.534,00

t9.191,73

$401.40

s1.842.12

t25,00o

s195,000

t85,000

$800,000

13s,000

s700

tilt.002.65

t67,748.O3

t86,37s.32

t236,1r3.00

11,513.24

t225.4a

lit1,000

t201,000

$100,000

t800,000

i12,500

t600

tir,a.500

t202,000

t1r0,000

t800,000

$13,000

$600

litr,o00

,201,000

t75.000

t800,000

t12.500

t600

llr,500

$202,000

t75,000

$800.000

t1l,o00

t600

Budgot Bo85 Roport ClE2 - OFM Recommendslion (Expsndlturec) | 11-10-2025 16147:24

ool99 | General Fund
I 

l26fOO I Offlce of Public Defense

1



51s9100

5159100

5159100

5159100

s159100

s159100

5159100

5159100

51s9r00

s159100

5159100

5159100

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

General

G€neral

General

General

General

5t59lO0 Othcr Scrvl..t & Ch.r8.s

$4,500 $4,500 s4,500 $4,500

$2,219.06 $8,000 s8,000 r8,000 $8,000

$1,575.15

$4,577.90

$0.00

$3,558.99

$2,096.57

t62,627.55

$1,551.98

$19,074,13

t95,425.10

$190,s27.00

t52,050.60

1214,464.O0

lndlgent Defense

lndigent Defense

lndlSent Defense

lndltent Oefense

lndlgent Defense

lndigent Defense

lnditent oefense

lnditent Defense

lndlgent Defense

lndigent Defense

lndigent Defens€

lndigent Oefense

Cellular Phone Charges

Meals& Lodting

Mileage

Lease/Rental-Equipment

ELAKE Servlces

PUD

Other Utillties

Photocopies

Dues & Subscriptions

Prlntlng & Blndlng

Leare/Rentals-Real Property

lnternal Serv Fund lT Charges

s420500 |

5430100 |

5430200 |

s450800 |

5452000 |

5470100 |

s470600 |

s490200 |

5490400 |

5490600 |

s492s00 |

5493209 |

$4,000

s12,800

s2,103

$70,000

$1,000

$69,401

$214,4U

98,500

$9.600

93,200

97s,000

t1,000

$8,500

s9,600

$3,500

980,000

$1,000

E8,500

$38,400

$3,200

$75,000

$1,000

$8,500

$38,400

13,5oo

$80,000

$1,000

12,o25.96

I

$2,600

$5,400

$637

14,457

$844.80

i215A29 124s,330 l1sr,ss3
I

i4,58,{,933

$245,330

it,4r9,t30

$4.883,149126100 | office of Public Defenre

41,503,162 t683,73,1.79 lt,/t39,129 t1,,.66,0:r{)

94,667,394 i2,'t30,919.94 $4,384,019 $4,s49,331

2---EudgetEossR-epoltlEz-



2026-2o.Tt
Revenue Flecommendations &*rebAuretf

3331500 | FIG Department of.lusti.e

3350692 | Autopry Cost

3468000 | Coroners' Fees

3168000 | corone6' Fees

3/68000 | Coroners' Feeg

31158000 | Coroners' Fees

3620000 | Rents and Leases

4300300 | lndirect FederalGrants

3062400 | Autopsy Cost Relmbursement

3013400 | Coroner's Fees

8014000 | coRoNER FEE-PAC|FtC COUNTY

80ts000 | coRoNER FEE-yAKtMA COUNTY

30709q) | Space Rent - LontTerm

B8os6 Report Cl R2 - R6v.nu€ Rocomm€ndatlons I l1-'102025 16r47i

ool99 | General Fund 135'loo I Coroner

Account BANS

2026
OFM

Estimated

2027

OFM

Estlmat€d

2024
actuals

2023
Approved
Revenues

2025

Collected
Thru June

$0.00

s-315.65

t4,6E4.35

2026
Antlclpatad

2027

Antl.lpatcd

t61,589.53

J122,606.10

1850.00

c1,100.00

t4,515.57

151,590

$80,000 t80,000 180,000 t80,000 !80,000

313,000

t7,0(x)

ts,000.00

$0.00

i13,000

17,000

fl 3,000

t7,000

113.000

17,000

,r 3,000

t7,000

54,900.00

5195,561.20

9r 3,000

t174,590

s13,000

,1r3,Uro

$13.000

tt t3,000

$13,000

,113,(xro

s13,000

$113,000135100 | Coroner

1



2026 -20.27

OFM Recommendation

EARS Account

ei*)htoO&4rr

2lJ24

Actual5

2025

Approved
Budget

2026
Requests

2027

Recommended

5632000

5632000

s632000

5632000

5632000

5532000

s632000

5632000

5632000

5532000

5632000

I Direct Labor

lvacation

I Sick Leave

lHolidays

lovertime

I Cell Phone Usage

I Extra Help Payroll

I Medical lnsurance

I So(ialSecurity

lRetirement

I Paid Family & MedlcalLeave

2025
Actuals

ThruJune

$224,889.66

$1Q,740.69

$5,563,33

14,601.87

$15,322.31

,535,100

$0

t0

t13,600

$68,500

9557,574

t0

$0

714,171

771,377

I offlre supplles

lUnlforms

I MoEUe Supplies

I Gas

I lnternalserviceFund 6as Fuel

I SmallTools & Mlnor Equlpmeht

I Minor Equipment

I COVID-19 Supplies

$16,391.37

t59,355.66

$20,3M,48

$22,81a.34

$727.11

1380,85il.8t

$5,389.3s

i3,o34.57

93,282.93

$26,050

4142,065

950,315

$35,241

$2.239

Ita7,116

$8,000

95,000

$25,000

$1,200

625,000

$138,600

$49,130

534,440

$2,190

tt56,360

$8,000

$5,000

$25,000

$1,200

$4,000

$200

$26,050

5142,065

$51,r92

$35,886

$2,218

1900,593

$8,000

55,000

$25,000

$r,200

I Coroner Servlces 5100100

I Coroner Services 5100200

I Coroner Servlces 5100300

I Coroner Services 5100400

I coroner services 5101000

I Coroner Servi.es 5107800

I Coroner Servlces 5108000

I Coroner services 5200200

I Coroner Servlces 5200300

I Coroner S€Nlces 5200400

I coroner servi(es 5200600

ffiffiffi
I Coroner Servlces 53'10100

I Coroner Servi.es 5314100

I Coroner Servl.es 5314300

I Coroner Services 5320'100

I Coroner Servlces 5320109

I Coroner servl.es 5350100

I Coroner Servl.es 5350300

I coroner seruices 5351000

ffi

$484,981.48 $513,200

$8,498

$3,451

$7,000

$58,500

$0

$25,000

$136,800

$46,450

953,630

$2,070

$6/.,39e

98,s00

t8,000

$27,000

$1,200

$4,000

$300

$47,833

2027

Requests

$200

5632000

5632000

5632000

5632000

s632000

5632000

5632000

5632000

$4,718,68

9a,614.64

$38,473.72

$0.00

t11,179.96

7132,75A.44

$40,101.03

$49,905.26

$1,172.26

Jn1,90ra,

s6,850.95

t9,111.59

$24,959.37

i0.00

$4,156,97

i32.41

$884.38

$25,000

J138,500

$48,290

s33,830

$2,150

$3a,070

$8,000

$5,000

$25,000

s1,200

$4,000

9200

$7,000

$58,500

a7,294

]71,377

$,15,111.29 $95,833 $12,611.23

$0

93.400

$200

Budgot go$ R€porl Cl E2 - OFM Recomm€ndalion (Expendituros) | 11-10-2025 16:48:25

$0

i39,ao0 t43,a00 $39,il()o

00'199 | Ceneral Fund l35lOO I Coroner

2025

R€commended

$530,700 $552,989



5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 I Coroner Services

5632000 I Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5532000 | Coron€r Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | Coroner Services

5632000 | coroner services

56320111, Oth$ S.rvlccr & Chaq.t

5632000 | Coroner Services

56320110 C.plt.l outlryr

59'16300 I Redemptron of Db.Coroner/N4pdiL

59l6to0 Prlnclprl

135100 | coroner

Professlonal & Contract Svc

lndiSent Burials

PostaSe

Telephone

Cellular Phone CharSes

Meals & LodginS

Mileage

Tuition & Registration

lnternalServFd-MP Rent-Monthly

Lease/RentalEquipment

Repairs & I\raintenance

Photocopies

Dues & Subs(rlptlons

PrintinS & BindinS

other

lnternal serv Fund lT Charges

5410100 |

s4122O0 |

s420300 |

s420400 |

s420600 |

5430100 |

5430200 |

s430700 |

s431000 I

s4s0609 |

5450800 |

s480100 |

s490200 |

5490400 |

5490600 |

s492000 |

s493209 |

t218,224.35

$1,650.00

31,139.80

t2,859.22

t1,393.16

$1,558.15

1"257.37

$850.00

$347.58

t6,825.00

$1,723.11

919,857,82

$704.69

$2,003.66

l2'13,167

$5,600

$1,000

$1,500

s900

9700

s3,200

$2,100

s18,935

$1,880

$1,500

$736

$2,650

$50

$3,000

$82,096

9199,01'l

J97,957,17

$318.05

9175,000

$700

s1,000

s3,000

91,500

$1,000

$500

92,500

$1,s00

$21,815

$1,900

$1,000

J700

$2,000

s0

$2,500

$82,940

t2t9,5t5

$0

3o

1175,000

$700

$1,000

$3,000

$1,500

$1,000

t500

s2,500

t1,s00

$22,459

t1,900

11,000

$700

t2,000

$0

$2,500

$94,309

l: t,lrt

$0

t0

$175,000

t700

s1,000

t3,000

i1,500

$1,000

$s00

t2,500

$,500

$2!,815

$r,900

11,000

$700

$2,000

$175,000

$700

$1,000

93,000

91,500

s1,000

$500

s2,500

$1,500

$22,469

91,900

11,000

1700

92,000

$633.50

$249.33

t94o.46

Ja64.79

t463.16

t943.64

92,544.69

$56,458.00

33r7,t9r,E6

$82,826.O7

t82,t26.07

$41.20

$82,096.00

t184,507.40

$2,500

$58,705

4275,320

$2,500

$94,309

$311,570

5640'100 | Machinery & Equipment

5750100 | Lease Principal

s1,21'r,734.69 11,360,446 1577.973.51 $1,197,02s t1,238,5s4 $1,18s,280 t1,251,571
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2026-2027
Flevenue Recommendations &deh,Aunry

BBoss Roport clR2 - Rownue Recommendatlons I l1-,1G2025 16r48i55

OOl99 | General Fund

Account BARS

3970001 | Operatin8 Transfers ln 3048200 | Contributions from A(tive fund

140100 I Extension Programs

'l4oloO I Extenslon Programs

2025
Approved
Revenuei

2026
OFM

Estimated

2027

OFM

EstlmatGd

2024

A(tuals

2023

colllct€d
ThruJune

2026
Antlcipated

2027

Antlclpatcd

1



2026-2027
OFM Recommendation eidho

BARS Account
2024

Actuals

2025
Approved

Sudget

2025
Actuals

Thru_lune

t25,300 312,218.13

2026
Requcsts

2026
Recomm€nded

2027

Recomm€nd€d

t0.00

i0.00

$0.00

t0.(x,

30

t0

t0

t{,

t22.e09.93

t910.36

t26,300 t21,40s t26.300 t27,405

J1,a22.25

12,216.67

t50.89

fi,531

i2,000

t2,240

t90

t1,531

t2,130

31,470

tl o0

11,595

12,218

11,518

tr 00

$1,531

t2,130

t1,470

t.lO0

t1,595

42,218

t,|,618

tl00

OOl99 | General Fund

5711000 I Education 5100100 | Direct tabor

5711000 | Education 5100300 | sick Leave

5711000 | Education 5100400 | Holidays

5711000 | Education 5i08000 | Extra Help Payroll

5711000 I Education 5200300 | so(ial s€curity

5711000 | tdu(ation 5200400 | Retirement

S711000 I Edu.ation 5200600 | Paid Family & Medicnl Leave

57'll0o0 S.l.rl.t I ltnrf, tr

971'1000 lEducation 5310100 | Office Supplies

571lOO0 Suppllrt

5711000 | Education 5410100 | Professional & Contract Sv(

57'11000 | Education 5490600 | Printing & BindinS

tliooo olll.r *vlc.! I ci.rt.t
57'12100 | A8riculture 5100r00 | Direct Iabor

5712100 | Agri(ullure 5100300 | Sick t.ave

5712100 | ASriculture 5100400 | Holidays

57'12100 | Atriculture 5108000 | txtra Help Payroll

5712100 | Atriculture 5200300 | so(ial Security

5712100 | Agriculture 5200400 | Retirement

5712100 | Agriculrore 5200600 | Paid Family & Medical Leave

I4O1OO I Extension Programs

2027

Raquests

$939.28

$1,118.53

t32.18

gu@



5712100 | Agriculture 5310100 | Office Supplies

5712100 |

s712100 |

s712100 |

5712100 |

s712100 |

s712100 |

s712100 |

s712100 I

s712100 I

5712100 |

Agriculture

ASriculture

Agri(ulture

Agriculture

AEriculture

Agricuhure

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agriculture

Agricult(Jre

s410100 |

5420300 |

s420400 |

5430200 |

s450800 |

5470100 I

s470300 |

s490200 |

5490600 |

5493209 |

$55,000Professional & Contract Svc

Postate

Telephone

Mileage

tease/Rental-Equipment

PUO

Kelso Utilities

Photocopies

Printing & Binding

lnternalServ Fund lT Charges

$59,007 $22,518.33 555,000

$20.61

t2,680.20

J4,876.63

$3,606.53

935,255.00 137,629
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140100 I Extension Programs

131,531

$1,800

tl,800

$55,000

$150

$34935

$r,800

tr.r00

$55,000

$150

$2,680

$5,800

$3,800

$855

$1,r 16.50

$2,644.35

$1,986.55

i144.20

$2s

$2,700

$5,800

$4.500

8800

,2s

s2,750

$5,900

$4,s00

t800

s25

t2,680

$5,800

t4,s00

$865

E2,580

55,900

$4,500

1865

$37,629.00

366,038.93

$80,704,39

$38,130

tr07,10s

t140,436

t43,296

4112,421

7147,157

$27,128

t95,1,O

J129,479

$43,269

t112.tt9

1147,125



BARS Aacount
2024

Actuals

2025
actuals

Thru June

2026

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Re(ommended

2025

Approved
Budget

t84,s16.00 387,500 i43,740.00 i89,900 s93,676 $93,676

5314100 | Uniforms

5100100 I

5t00200 |

sr00300 |

s2o020o I

s2003(x) |

s2004oo I

s200600 |

olreat Labor

Vacatlon

Slck Leave

Medlcal lnsuran(e

Soclal Se(urlty

Retlremeni

Pald Famlly & M.dlcal L.av.

122,376.95

t6,042.08

67,865.64

t180.58

tl20,9tr15

t22,9AA

$6,700

t7,970

t300

lr25,a5t

s120

111.493.12

t3.!00.62

13,98/.72

t114.60

162,433.06

$23,400

16,880

ts,020

t310

tr2t lto

t120

,0

$0

3t20

t23,98s

t7,166

15,227

t319

3130,13

t120

,0

$0

1120

523,600

t6,880

i5,020

i3r0

lt25,rt0

t120

EO

$0

al20

53'10100 | Ofilcc Suppll6s

5314100 | Unlforms

5350300 | Minor Equlpment 922,000

t22,120

t24,190

t7,r66

t5,227

t3r9

trt0,57t

i120

90

s0

tt20

5420400 | Telephone

5420600 | Collular Phone Chartes

5430100 | Meals& lodglng

5430700 | Tultlon & Reglstratlon

5450800 | t-ease/RentalEqulpment

s470100 | PUD

,560

1800

t600

71,567

123.000

t600

i40o

$300

11,500

i 1,000

t600

t400

t300

11.500

trl,00o

,600

t400

t300

t1,557

t11,000

t600

t400

t300

t1,567

3r 1,000

is60.s3

t317.47

11.997.12

t1,402.54

t8,904.80

t670.20

14,617,47

20.26-2027
OFM Flecommendation ei*rerz,Aurotr
00199 | Ceneral Fund

5183120 | Museum

5lt3l20Suppll.r

5753000 | Museums And Art Galleries

5753000 | Museums And Art Gallenes

5753000 | Museums And Art Gallerie5

5753000 | Museums And Art Gdll€raes

5753000 | Museums And Art Galleraes

5753000 | Museums And Art Galleries

5753000 | Museum5 And An 6alleries

3r3!rOO0 s.lrr||r I BtnCtltt

5753000 | Museums And Art 6alleries

5753000 | Museums And Art Galleries

5753000 | lvluseums And Art Galleries

!7t3000 Suppll|t

5753000 I Museums And Art Galleries

5753000 I Museums And Art Galleri€s

5753000 | Mus€ums And Art Galleries

5753000 | Museums And Art Galleries

5753000 I Mureums And Art 6alleraes

5753000 | Museunrs And Art Galleries

'lSOlOO 
I Museum

2027

Requests

t89,900

1



5753000 | Museumr And Art Galleries 5470300 | (elso Ulilities

5490600 | Printint& Bindlnt

5493209 | lnternal Serv Fund lT Charges

Budg6t 8036 Report ClE2 - OFM R€commend8tlon (Expendllures) I 11-10-2025 16:50:42 2

'150100 | Museum

$2,500

t973

t50

$35,470

t4t 520

t213.098

$35,470.00

t 41,73t.09

t't(x,191.15

t2.200

,0

l0
535,935

t31,935

s't77,56s

$2,200

l0
t0

140,874

t56,t7,4

l1a7,367

$2.200

1973

$0

$2s,418

3,l2,,lltt

$16E,2E8

42,200

t973

t0

!40,474

i5z9la

t188.612

t2,1,O.39

t321.54

t299.90

t1E3.15

$33,537.00

t ll,l6a.t2

s159,A13.77



2026-2027
Reven ue Flecom mendations &*rhb

Account
2024

AEtuals

2025

Approved
Revenues

2025
Collected
ThruJune

2026
Anticlpated

2027

Antlcipated

2026
OFM

Estim.ted

2027

OFM

Estimated

$5,000

t303,000

'155100 | Non Departmental i8.748,495.12 t8,747,566 i4,760,310.86 $8,230,700 $8,230,700 $8,401,100 $15,558,208

3000000

3073500

3067600

4300100

3000000

3024900

8106s00

3040500

3048200

3048200

t345,810.97

$3,010.00

$41,675.00

$7,500,000.00

J523,038.44

$3s,18s.26

$150,00

$200,000

$3,500

442,691

$7,500,000

s116,359

$35,000

$0

$17s,310.00

$1,275.00

s42,69't,00

$3,750,000.00

$350,000

s2,700

$,10,000

t7,500,000

90

t3s,000

$350,000

12,700

$40,000

$7,500,000

s0

$35,000

t350,000

$2,700

t40,000

t7,500,000

9155,400

$3s,000

$350,000

$2,700

$,10,000

97,500,000

94,427,Soa

$3s,000

I Revenue Summary

I Comcast Cable TV Franch Fee

I tvlarrlateLlc"CrtAptspecAdvocat

I Us oept of lnterior

I Revenue Summary

I Mlscellaneous Revenue

I OAS l0isc Rev-Pcard lncentives

I lntergovt. Misc, Revenue

I contrlbudons from actlve Fuhd

I contributions from Active Fund

$19,499.99

$299,625.45 $850,000 t171,528.87 t303,000 $303,000 $303,000

BBoss Repo^ClR2 - Revonuo Recommendallons I l1-1G2025 16:49:56

wASHTNGIOt{

OOl99 | General Fund

3'172000 | Leasehold Ex.ise Tax

3219100 | Franchise Fees and Royalties

3222000 | Marrlage Llcehses

3321523 | Payment ln-Lieu ofTax

3620000 I Rents and Leases

3699100 | Other Mls( R€venue

3699100 | Other Mis. Revenue

3699200 | Other Mlsc Nonoperatint

3970001 | Operatlnt Transfers ln

3970002 | Transfers ln'lntrafund

155lOO I Non Departmental

BARS



BARS Account

&*r&taAunrr

2026
Rcquests

2027

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

sr42300

5153500

5177000

5't 16000

5116000

s142200

s142200

$229,629.OO

i229,5;r9.00

i7,609.07

J41,472.35

t a9,Otl.ta2

t163,177.29

416t,17r.29

t3,005.00

t3.005.q,

$a1,211.00

lrz2r7.0(,

t294,000

t29,4,0(x)

i7,800

350,000

ts7,tm

t170,000

t17o.rro0

91,000

i !,000

i28,283

t26,2&!

i412,000

,412,000

95,000

i5,000

lar4dto

t5,000

45.0@

t294,000

t29ir,0o0

$7,800

,50,000

t37,aro

$170,000

ttm,qro

$10,000

lr0,000

t28.283

aa,a3

t691,500

969r,500

$5,000

t5,000

31,391,000

t5,000

t1,000

t244,000

i2i&l,0lr0

$7,800

t50.000

357,800

1170,000

1170,t 00

51,000

fi,ooo

$28,283

*t,243

t3r2,000

t312,000

$5,000

t5,000

t6:r,4,000

t5,000

13,000

c244,000

i2/t4,(m

$7,800

$50,000

t57,EoO

t170,000

lrm,000

51,000

ir,o00

$28,283

a2a,aa

t550,000

t550,000

95.000

65.000

at,1t0,o0o

t5,000

!3,0@

I teBislative Servac€s

I tegrslative Services

5116q)O Othrr Sarylc.' & Chrrgar

I fiduciary Scrvices

I Fiduciary Servires

5l4ZlO0 Oth.r S.rvlc.r I Ch.rt r

I BudtetinS/Acrountrnt/Auditing

5l4zrfl, Othar S.rylc.r & €h.rt !

I lnternalteBalSer Claim & Lit

115tt00 Oth.r S.rvlc.r & Ch.rycr

I Unemploymenr Comp Services

5l7r00o S.l.rl.r & 8.n.ftt

I Other Employee Eenefat Protram

I Other Employ€e Benefit Program

I orher Employee Benefit ProSram

I Other Employee Eenefit Program

5lr900o Sllrrlcr & l.ncllt

I Prope(y Management Services

5t&1000 Otlr.r StrYlc.r 3 Chrrttr

5,1'l0lU) | Professlooal& Contra.t Sv(

5490400 | Duer & Subscriptions

5410100 | Professional& Contract Svc

5490500 | Bank Fees

t195.786.r0

$95,716.10

t6,575.00

t738.03

ir,313.03

$495 00

iag5,00

t54,929.00

35/a,929.00

$7,241.O1

t7,2a1.O7

t4,025.S7

{,o25.57

9179.45

llr9,,a5

$3,888.02

t3,8tt.02

tOl0'100 | Professional& Contract Svc

5200500 | Unemploymenr Comp.

2024

Actuals

2025

Approved
BudSet

t2s,000

t285,000

t3t0,qr0

$25,000

s65,000

t90.oo0

,180,000

atl0.qro

$1,500

ti,500

t54,929

t5a,929

s7r,889

$71,888

$5,000

t5,000

t13r,Tn

ts,000

t1,000

2025
Actuala

Thru.rune

5179000

5179000

5179000

5179000

5100200 | vacation

5100300 | Sick Leave

5200300 | So(lal Security

5200400 | Retirement

5182000 5490700 | Taxes

2026-2027
OFM Recommendation

OOl99 | General Fund '155'lOO 
I Non Oepanmental

5410'100 | Professional& Contra(t Svc

12.1+20252'ttAO.55 '



51 83000 | CustodiaUlanitorial/Security

5183000 | Custodial4aniton.l/Security

51 83000 | Custodial/lanito.ial/Security

518m00 Oth.r Scrvl..t & Ch.rt r

5183020 | Adman. Bldt. Operations

5lt3o20 Othtr S.rvlc6 & Ch!ry..

51 86100 I ludgments/Settlement(PropFund)

Slt6to0 Otha. S.rvlc6 1 Ch.rScr

5186300 | Distributions to Local6ov'ts

5186300 | Distributions to Local6ov'ts

5l16:100 Oth.r S.rvl.$ & Ch.ry.r

5189000 I Other lnternalServices

5ltElOOo Suppllls

5189000 | Oth€r lnternal Services

51t9(m Othlr S.wlc!! 1 Chrry!!

5197000 | Otherlobbing & Contract Work

5197000 Othlr S.wl.r'I Chart r

5211000 | Law Enforcement

521 lmo Othr. S.rvl.a! & Ch.r!..

5251000 I Emer8ency Mgt Admin

525tm Othar Slwlcr! a Chrrtlr

5340000 | Water Utiliies

53,10000 Othlr 5.rv1... f Chrryt

5415000 | Structures Preservation

5415000 | Stru(tur€s Preservation

3/415000 Oth.r S.wl..t & Ch.r8.!

5425000 lStructures

tai25l)00 Oth.r S.rvlc.r 1 Chrrgt!

5433700 | tvlis.cllaneous

5492000 | Other

5499800 | Active Claims

5314000 | Mis(. O&lvl Supplies

5450509 | lnternalServFd-MP Rent-Hourly

5410100 | Professlonal & contract svc

5415000 | lntertovernmental Serviaes

5470300 | Kelso Utilities

5460109 | lnternalServFdlnsuranceChartes

5490900 | lndu5trialAr(. Lost Time

5492000 | Other

$983,340,00

t141,819.00

11,145,422

t222,874

31,145,422.00

9222,A7A.OO

11,338,275

t201,440

t1,546,911

t201,480

t1,338,27s

4124,657

11,546,911

s201,480

tl,12s,ls9.0o t1,r68.100 i1,368,30o.00 i1,539,755 $1,741,391 31,,162,932 tt,7,18,391

$5,785.45

t5.rts.ias

$2,094.835491000 | Flre Prote.tlon

5492000 | Other

$1.694.33

i4,230.89

as,925.Zr

$1,695

$4,231

35,925

s2,907

32,*'

12,0921.83

51,692.09

t1,692.09

$2,095

$5,000

37,095

t2,100

$5,000

47,100

t2,095

t5,000

n,or5

92,100

$5,000

t7,100

$222,688.33

t222,Ot.33

t1,011,104.29

41,011,10,4.29

t178,809.00

tl7t,tog.00

$982.08

l9t2.0E

s100,000.00

$190,000

1190.000

t1,012,456

tt,ue456

$202,491

4202,491

$2,s00

t2,5oo

$63,357.01

t53.357.01

$532,452.10

t532,,4S2.10

$104,213.00

lltx.2t l.q)

$491.04

tilgl,0,a

$200,000

a2tD.(x)0

1998.863

tgtt.16l

s231,440

t2:I,,to

$1,500

at,30o

$200,000

3200,000

t1,029.881

31,029,tt1

$242,815

t212,67s

s1,500

tr.30o

ir 05,000

t105,000

t80,000

380,000

t833,171

It33,r7r

$231,440

i2t1,440

t1,500

tr,500

E108,150

ti08,t50

176,975

416.975

!r,029,881

tr.029,lrr

$242,815

t2a2,a7s

t1,500

lr,l0o

5415000 | lntertovernmental Services

S415000 | lntertovernmental Services

ti00.000.00

t179.79

4179.79

Budget Boss R6porl C182. OFM R6commendetion (Expondllu.$) | 12-14-2025 21 4655

$0

5415000 | lntergovernmental Servi(es

5410100 I Professional& Contra(t sva

5415000 I lnter8overnmental Se&l(es

2



5456000 | Airport-Operat. Contra(t Svcs 5415000 | lntergovernmental Servlces t76,000,00 t91,000 $76,000.00 s91,000 s91,000 i91,000 t91,000

553'1000 | Soiland Water Conseryatlo^ 5415000 I lnterSovernmental Sewlaes t1,000.00 t1,000 t500.00 tt0o0 11,000 t1,0@ 31,000

5543000 | Animal Control 5411700 | Animal Control

5572000 | Communlty Services 5421100 | PEG Access

5586000 | Plannint&comm Devel-Admin 5415000 | lntergovernmental Seryices

1150,000.00 1150,000

t107,000

t75,000.00 $150,000 1150,000 1150,000 t150,000

5587000 | Economic Development 5415000 | lnterSovernmental Services

5724000 | Trainint 5430700 | fuition & Retlstration

5769000 | Other Park aacilities 5492000 | Other

5913700 | Redemptlon of Db-solid wasre 5710200 | LTGo Bond

5913700 | Redemptlon of Db-Solld Waste 5890200 | Bond Arbltra8e Rebate

5916300 | Redemption o, Db-Coroner/Medl( 5740'100 | LOCAL ProSram

5923700 I lnterest/Other Costs-Solldwste 5710200 | LTGO gond

t16,000 90

t1,000.00 $30,000 315.000 t15,000

$1,750,000,00 $1,810,000 t1,855,000 t1,92s,000 ,86s,000 91,92s,000

t5,000

t134355.62 t140,574 t14o,573.& $151,8S3 t158,195 t15r.853 t158,195

90

5923700 | lnterest/orher costs-solidwsre

5923700 | lntereit/Other Costs-Solidwste

5830100 | Loogterm Erternal Debt lntersr

5840100 | Debt lssue Costs

i507.41t.50

i200.00

Budget Boss Report C1E2 - OFM Recommendatlon (Expenditures) | 12-14-2025 2114655

t554,995 t271,397.2s 1500,676 t444,912 1500,676

3

$0

to

30

ao

t55a,995 127r,197.25 1500,575 ,4,44,912 1500,575 1141,912



5925300 | ln(eresUother Costs-Coroner 58301fi) | Lon8term External Debt lnterst t165.269.83 1166,000 i80,9s5.47

5941200 | Capltal Expense-ludiclal 5640100 | Machlnery & Equipmenl t125,000

5941800 | CapitalExpense-CentralServ 5620200 | Buildings

5970010 | Transferr Out 54506091 lnternalservFd-MPRent-Monthly 1105,000.00

t151,086 S143,335 tl51,086

59700'10 | Transfers Out

5970010 | Transfers Out

597q)10 | Tranrfers out

5970010 | Tr.nsfers Out

5970010 | Tranrfers Out

597{)0'10 | Transfers Out

5970010 | Transfers Out

59700'10 | Transfers Out

5070300 | Tranifer Out-Orut Task Force

5070800 | Transfer Out-Erpo Center

5070!100 | Transfer Out-Ele.taon Reserve

5071900 | Transfer Out-Capital lmpr Fund

5072000 | Transfer Out-PA Vlctlm Witness

5072500 | Transters Out-Shootang Range

5072700 | Transters Out-pw Relmbursable

5090100 | Tr.nsfers Out

t125,000 t125,000.00

$450,000

$r,000,000.00 t1,000,000 t1,000,000.00

t450,000 t450,000 t530,000

'.|.000,0o0
,105,000

.000.000

t95,000148,s12.00 t9s,000 t50,000.00

t75,000.00 t0

i1,589,272.00

5970020 | Iransfers out lntra Fund 5090210 | Transfer Out lntra-Benefits Ad

Budget Bos3 R6porl ClE2 - oFM Recomm6ndation (Expenditures) | 12-1+2025 2146:55 4

1143,335

tl,B,!31

$10s,000

3ros,mo

$105,000

$03,000

1631.000

i2,30r.ooo

$300,000

t300,000

110.000,351

$108,150

$l,t,t3o

t635,000

t2,315,000

$300,000

a3q),000

410,439,422

9169,292

42,439,2!r2

9300,000

i300,000

J9,520,647

$50,281.',I7

11,225,2A1.17

9300,000.00

i300,000.00

J4,510,897.95

$761,400

l1 ,,036,9o1)

$300,000

t300,000

i8,5t0.735

$761,000

12,52r.0m

$300,000

t300,ooo

$10.565,397



2026-2027
OFM Recommendation

W SHINGION

5313000 | Flood control 5410100 | Professional & ContraEt Sv(

Budget Boss R€pon C1E2 - oFM Recommendatlon (Exp€nditur8) | 1'l-10-2025 16:52:34 1

&deb
|oo]rt *-""ryelens Flecoveryll

BARS
2024

Actuals

2025

Approved
Budtet

2025

Actuals
ThruJune

2026
Requests

2027

Requasts
2025 2t)27

Recommended Re(ommend€d

$525.00

ttiE.0o

3525,00



2026-2027
Fleven ue Recom mendations &dhtzeo,nr"

165100 | Community Long Range planningOOl99 | General Fund

Aacount

3418100 | Dal, Process. Print, Duplicate

3458100 | Zonlnt & Subdivision

3699'100 | Other Mls( Revenue

3699100 | Other Misc Revenue

t3,0oo.0o

3817.06

310,994.29

t10o

i3,0{x)

tl,0(x)

J5,OO0

t100

t3,000

31,000

J5,000

2026
OFM

EJtimated

1100

$3.000

$1,000

$5,000

il00
33,000

l1.oo0

t5,@0

BARS

$4.400.00

t5,219.05 110,994

2024
Actuals

2025
Approved
Revenues

2025

collected
ThruJune

2026
Antlcipatcd

2027

Antlclpated

2027

OFM

Estlmated

sl00

15,000

88o3B Roporl C,R2 - Revenue Recomm6nd6tlon6 | 1l-1G2025 16:5,|:42

165100 | community Long Range Planning

8000000 | Revenue Summary

30(X000 | Land Use Amendments

3024900 | Mlscellaneous Revenue

39999d) | See Account for Des(raption



BARS Account

&^reb

2024
A(tuals

2025
Actuals

Thru.rune

2026
Requests

2026

Recommended

2025
Approved

Budget

2027

Requests

5586000

ss86000

5585000

5586000

5586000

ss85000

5586000

5s86000

5585000

5586000

5586000

5100't 00

5100200

5100300

5100400

510',t 000

5109100

5200200

5200300

5200,100

5200600

5201000

t2i18.602.95

t5.536.03

t3,s63.16

t4,484.39

t,|,072.65

t301.700

$1,020

1314,371

$1,063

I Planning&Comm Devel.Admin

I Plannrng&Comm Devel-Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel'Admin

I Plannrng&comm Devel-Admin

I Plannin8&comm Devel-Admin

I PlanninB&Comm Devel-Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel-Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel'Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel-Admin

I PlanninS&Comm Devel-Aclman

I Planning&Comm Devel'Admrn

3lt6lro0 3rl.rl.. t 8..CiB

I PlanninS&Comm Devel Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel-Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel'Admin

I Planning&Comm Devel-Admin

l5!a000 Suppllrr

I PlanninE&Comm Devel'Admin

I PlanninB&Comm Devel'Admin

I Plannint&comm Devel-admin

I Planning&Comm Devel-Admin

I Dlrect Labor

I Va(ataon

I SI(k Leave

lHolldays

lOvertime

I out of class Pay

I Medlcal lnsurance

I Soclal Securlty

lRetlrement

I Paid Family & Medical Leave

I Uhlform & Clothint

1301,t00 I20.099.17 t317,400 t330,731

t.l,020 t1,020 t1,063

t53,686,,r4

i19,621.51

t23,932,35

t550.73

t70,908

123,120

127,530

t1,030

926,156,44

t8.80s.09

$10,940.98

t3r4.68

$71,880

c24,350

i17,710

t1,090

173,677

t253a2

t18,514

't129

$66,030

$23,160

t16,900

t1,040

t67,681

124,131

fi 7,601

fl,074

5586000

5586000

5566000

t586000

531010O I Office Supplles

5314100 | Unltorms

5320'100 | Gas

5350100 | SmallTooli & Mlnor Equipment

5586000

5586000

5586000

ss86000

5410100 | Professional & Contract Svc

5413700 | lnternal Facilltles Char8/Serv

5420300 | Postate

5420,100 | Telephone

tait0.76

t86,988.57

i5,519.93

,368,49

t2,459.03

$250

tr 00

i3,tto

i81,500

17,500

$500

a{t:r.s20

t3,000

,100

t125

$100

t3.325

$109,000

$7,500

t500

$1,500

ta50,/a96

$3,000

tl00
t125

t100

33,315

$110,000

t7,500

t500

11,500

!a00,aro

t3,000

t100

t125

1100

t3,3:15

s109,000

$7,500

t500

l0

lia2t,92l

t3,000

t100

t125

t100

!l,3it5

$110,000

$7,500

t500

l0

lr5l,060./tl

t430.76

gu,ru

t3,500

ll65,tt6Ja

1279.74

1279.71

$41,211.19

$76.03

2026-2027
OFM Recommendation

]65100 | Communlty LonE RanEe plannlng

2027

Recommended

OO]99 | General Fund

Buoget Boaa Rcporr ClE2 " OFM R-c6rirmenairlon (erpenattreg) | 1t1G2025 165210



5585000

5586000

5585000

ss86000

5586000

5586000

ss86000

5586000

5586000

5586000

5585000

5585000

5586000

5586000

$83.47

$2,5O4.43

$2.199.26

s3,160.00

$562,29

$10.00

t712.64

$154.00

$45.94

$25,936.00

$l: t,714.05

t492,205.22

$2,401,06

$1,099.38

$'18,448.00

$206,s7

I Planning&CommDevel-Admin 5420600

I Planning&commDevel-Admin 5430100

I Planning&CommDevel-Admin 5430200

I Planning&CommDevel-Admin 5430700

I Planning&CommoevelAdmih 5431000

I Plannint&CommDevel-Admin 5440100

I PlannlnS&commDevel.Admin 5450800

I Plannint&commDevel.Admin 5460109

I Planning&CommDevel'Admin 5490200

I Planning&CommDevel-Admin 5490400

I Planning&CommDevel-Admin 5490600

I Plannint&CommDevel-Admin 5490900

I Planning&commDevelAdmjn 5492000

lPlannlng&CommDevel-Admin 5493209

slaaal(,o Othrr S.rvlctr f Chrry

I cellular Phone Charges

I Meals & Lodging

lMileage

I Tuition & Regrstration

lAirfare

lAdvertisinS

I Lease/Rental.Equipment

I lnternalServFdlnsuranceCharges

lPhotocopies

I Dues & Subscriptions

I Printing & Bindint

I lndustrialAcc. Lost Time

lOther

I lnternal Serv Fund lT Charges

$0

s2,000

$r00

$4,000

t1,500

$6,000

$2,200

$18,448

9720

$1,500

$3,500

9222

$1,000

t33,271

ii63,951

$718.45 $1,500

ss00

$s0

$500

$0

96,000

$2,200

$17,605

t700

91,500

93,500

$3,094

91,000

$30,970

ala,,6t9

$1,500

$500

$s0

$500

50

$6,000

$2,200

$20.349

$700

$1,500

$3,500

$3,094

$1,000

$35,354

,1r5,717

i649,568

$3,000

t500

$s0

1500

i0
$6,000

t2,200

$17,605

1720

$1,500

t3,500

$1,914

t1,000

o2t,574

atn,t7

93,000

t500

$50

$500

$0

$6,000

$2,200

$20,349

$720

$1,500

$3,500

13,094

51,000

$35,354

419t,76'

s625,0133592,519

$28.1 1

$222.00

$143.69

$33,271.00

$97,t31./lt

425i{.,427.60 $624,464155'100 | Community Long Rante Planning $590,242
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2026-20Tt
Reven ue Flecom mendations Arr0rz

Uo1OO I Oisaster Assistanceool99 | General Fund

Account BARS

4300900 | American Res(ue Plan FundinS

4300700 | CARESAct Funding

3024900 | Mlscellaneous Revenue

3048100 | Operatint Transfers ln

2026
OFM

Estimatcd

2027

OFM
Estimated

2024
Actu.ls

2025

Approved
Revenues

2025
collected
Thru June

2025
Antl.lpated

2027

Antlclpated

3112100 | FDG Depdrtrnent of lreasL'ry

3331I00 | LIG Departmpnt of Commer(e

1699r00 | orh0r Mrt( R.vonua

1970002 | Transf€rs ln lntrafund

170100 | Dita3ter Asristan.e

1BBoss Reporl C'lR2 - Revenue Recomm6ndations | 11-1G2025 16:53i06



2026-2027
OFM Recommendation AdAbeurlt"

BARS Account

I Disaster Recovery 5310100

I Disaster Recovery 53]0300

I Drsaster Recovery 531M00

I Disaster Recovery 5311300

I Disaster Re(overy 5312300

I Disatter Recovery 5320'100

I Disaster Re(overy 5351000

l;l5:tooo tup lrt

I Disaster Re.overy 5410100

I Disaster Recovery 5413400

I Disaster R€(ov€ry 5430400

I Oiraster Recovery 5440100

I Disaster Rerovery 5450800

I Dlsaster Recovery 5451000

52!rl{m Othar S.rvlc.r & Ch.€.t

I Disaster Services Fa(ilities 5410100

I Dis.sr€r servi.es- facilities 5413700

I Disaster Servrces- Facrlares 5450200

I Oisaster Servaces- Fa(ilitaes 5450400

3l!to00 Otlrr SlrYlrtr I Ch.rl.r

I offlce Supplles

I food

I Medlcal supplles

I Clean/sanltary suppll.'

I Safety Supplles

I Gas

I COVID-l9 Suppllei

ffiffi
I Proferslonal & contra(t Sv(

I caterlnt

I oth.r

I Advenlslng

I Lease/Rontal.Equlpmcnt

I covlD-19 servlcei

ffi
I Profesilonal & cont.ad Svc

I lntern.l Fatllltlrs Char8/S.rv

I lqulpm.nt Rant - outsld.

I Eulldln8 Rentals

2024
Actuals

2023
Actuals

Thru.lune

2026

Requests
2027

Recomm€nd€d

202s
Approved

BudBet

2027

Requests

5253000

5253000

s253000

5253000

5253000

5253000

5251000

5253000

5253000

5253000

5253000

5253000

5253000

s25S000

5255000

5255000

5255000

Budg€t Boss Roport ClE2 - OFM Recommendation (Expendlluros) | '11-'1G2025 16:53156

OO'199 | Ceneral Fund 'lTOlOO 
I Disaster Assistance

2026

Recommended



170100 | Disaster Assistance
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2026-2027
Fleven ue Flecom mendations &d*reAdr,*f
OOl99 | Ceneral Fund 235lOO I Park & Recreation

Account
2026
OFM

Estlmated

$2s0,000

$40,000

ss,s00

2027

OFM

E5tlmated

$2s0,000

$40,000

$5,700

BARS
2024

Actuals

202s

Approved
Revenues

2lJ25

collected
Thru June

2026
Anticipat6d

2027

Anticipated

4300400 I State Grants

3007600 I Camplng Fees

3036500 | Rents

3024900 | Mlscellaneous Revenue

3048200 | Contrlbutions from Active Fund

$41,036.5s

,5,300.00

$40,000

14,000

$20,39s.7s

s3,625.00

$250,000

s40,000

t5,500

t250,000

140,000

$5,700

$112,364.08 929,636 t250,000 $273,000 $250,000 1273,000

$158,700.63 771,616 J24,O20.75 t545,500 i568,700 t545,500 $558,700

BBoss Report ClR2 - Rev6nu6 Recommendallons | 11-10-2025 16:54:54

3340270 | SG Recreation and Conservation

3620000 | Rents and Leases

:1620000 | Rents and Leases

3699'100 | Other Mlsc Revenue

3970001 | Ope ratinS Transfers ln

235100 | Park& Recreation

1



EARS

&*rhreAdnry

2025

Approved
gudSet

2026
Reque9tt

Direct Labor

Slak Lcave

Overtlme

Ertra H.lp P.yroll

StandbyTlme

Medlcal lnsuranca

So(lal S.curity

Rethement

Pald Famlly & M.dl(al L.av!

16,642.35

423,292.OO

113,194.69

,33.186.86

t12,S78.36

tl3,522.43

t360.37

,;E,.,r1t,A

s65.16

tr 6.821.22

s10,542.85

11,4M.98

t3,r 79,81

u,144.O0

t7,042.65

t13,662.75

16,126.54

t6,914.55

3209.83

3t0c,9t.la

t30.17

76,457.13

t2,117.53

t30.01

5310100 | Otfice Supplies

53'140q) | Misc. O&M Suppliet

5320109 | lnt€rnals€rvicefund Gas Fuel

5320300 | Dlesel Fuel

5350'l(x) | Small Tools & Mlnor Equlpment

5410'100 | Professlonal & Contra.t Svc

5415000 | lnle,Sovt Taxes & Oper Assess

5420300 | Postate

5,120400 | Telephone

5420409 | lnternalseNl(eFund Telephone

sl00100 |

5100300 |

sl01oo0 |

5108000 |

5109500 |

5200200 |

s200300 |

s200400 |

5200600 |

t8,s00

t33,000

,12,000

s34.200

t14,550

38,780

t650

l2arrr0

tr00

$16,000

t11,000

12,000

t1.500

3t0,aoo

$15,000

i100

t8.857

t35,000

t12,504

t35,055

t1s,208

t9,140

t677

SZiAta2

1100

t16.000

t11,000

t2,000

t1.500

t30.600

115,000

tl00

t8.500

$33,000

t12,000

t21,500

$14,550

t8,780

$650

tlt5,7to

t100

$16,000

$r 1.000

t2,000

t1,500

t30,600

$5,000

3100

t8,857

,35,000

t12,504

422,1&

$15,208

99,140

1677

,2#,5'
1100

t16,000

t11,000

t2,000

t1,500

3 ,6m

t15.000

,100

1125,942.62 t133,053 t55,719.00 t136,700 t142,441

m24
Actuals

2025
Actualt

Thrurune

t8,500

t30,400

I14,100

t34,200

t13,970

tr 3,995

$679

lat,tcl
t100

t15,000

t11.000

t3,500

t3.000

432,600

t15.000

il00

t100

t2t tt't 2l

t6,095.59

St 6iaia.ta

i4,913.81

2027

Requests
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

1136,700 4142,441

235lOO I Park & Recreatlon

Budgot Boss Reporl ClE2 - OFM Recorhmendalion (Exponditur$) | 1'l-10-2025 16:55i25

t0.69

2026-2027
OFM Recommendation

OOl99 | General Fund

5768100 | Park& Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Re(reataon GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Re.reation GeneralOps

5768100 | Pa.k & Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park& Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park& Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Recreation GeneralOps

5,6tlo0 s.l.d.t I lhn.tltt

5768100 | Park & Recreation GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Recreation General Ops

5758100 | Park & Recreation General Ops

5768100 | Park & Recreation 6eneral Ops

5768'100 | Park & Recreation General Ops

576lio0 Soppller

5768'100 I Park & Re.reauon General Ops

5768100 | Park & Recreataon GeneralOps

5768100 | Park & Re(reatlon General Ops

5768100 | Park & Recreation General Ops

5768'100 | Park & Recreation GeneralOps

1



5768100

576S100

5768100

s76S100

5768100

5768100

5768',I00

5768100

s768100

5768100

5768100

5768100

5768100

5758100

5758100

5758100

5768100

Cellular Phone Charges

lnternet

lnternalServFd-MP Rent.[,lonthly

lnternnlServFdlnsurancecharges

PUD

Solld Waste

Other Utllltles

Repalrs & Malntenen.e

Photocopier

Prlntlng & Blndlng

Taxes

lndustrlal A... LostTime

FIre Proteatlon

Other

credlt card Fees

lnternalServ Fund lT Charges

lnternalS€ryFdOthersvc&Charge5ffi
Machlnery & Equlpmentffi
offlce Supplies

Mls(. o&M suppll€s

ffi
Professional & Contrad Sv.

Telephohe

lnterhalServlceFund Telephone

cellular Phone chartes

PUD

Solld Warte

Photocoples

Other

lnternalServtdOth€rsvr&CharSes

$40,000

$4,159

411,445

$17.000

$3,600

fi6,338

$40,000

$4,1s9

$11,500

$17,000

$3,500

s18,650

I Park & Recreatlon General Ops 5420600 |

I Park & Re(reation General Ops 5420800 |

I Park & Recreation General Ops 5450609 |

I Park& Recreation Gen€ralOps 5460109 |

I Park & Recreation GeneralOps 5470100 |

I Park & Re(reation General Ops 5470400 |

I Park & Re(reation General Ops 5470600 |

I Park & Recreation GeneralOps 5480100 |

I Park & Recreation General Ops 5490200 |

I Park & Re(reation General Ops 5490600 |

I Park & Recreation General Ops 5490700 |

I Park & Re.reation General Ops 5490900 |

I Park & Recreation GeneralOps 5491000 |

I Park & Recre,rtion General Ops 5492000 |

I Park & Re(reation General Ops 5492900 |

I Park & Recreation General Ops 5493209 |

I Park & Recreation General Ops 549350s I

5r6El00 Oth.r S.rvlcc. & Chart.t

I Park & Recreation General Ops 5640100 |

5168'llr0 Crpltrl Outlryt

I Harry Gardner Park 5310100 |

I Harry Gardner Park 5314000 |

5768500 SuppllGi

I Harry Gardner Park 5410100 I

I Harry Gardner Park 5420400 I

I Harry Gardner Park 542O4Og I

I Harry Gardner Park 5420600 |

I Harry Gardnor Park 5470100 |

I Harry Gardner Park 5470400 I

I H.rry Gardner Park 5490200 |

I Harry Gardner Park 5492000 |

I Harry Gardner Park 5493509 |

123C,271 tlt2,3rx,35 t283,554

$500,000

i300,0u,

$0

$1,500

tl,5o0

$4,500

121,,,215

$525,000

1525,000

90

$1,500

al,5q,

$4.500

$1,211.00

91,573,85

130,450.00

$12,715.00

$6,545.30

t3,621.58

t5,253,74

1122,253,14

$14,590.00

$3,316.20

$1,955.17

$2,224.AO

$2,698.06

$1,600

$1,600

$48,829

913,477

$8,000

$4,800

t5,500

650,000

91,600

$1,600

148,829

913,A77

$8,000

t4,800

$5,500

$50,000

$1,600

$1,600

137,884

E14,590

$8,000

$4,800

$6,000

945,636

1100

s100

$35,000

$6,753

$11,599

$2s,000

$3,500

$20,809

$250

91,500

i1.7so

E4,500

$100

$100

92,400

94,500

$5,500

$50

915,000

921,75s

$490.99

$793.35

$30,527.96

$6,753,00

111,441,89

i1,711.12

i20,809.00

$1,600

$1,600

747,407

$12,005

$8,000

$4,800

$5,500

195,000

$1,600

$1,600

$47,407

912,00s

$8,000

$4,800

$s,500

$95,000

$40,000

92,573

511,445

$17,000

$3,600

$11.383

5768100

s2,625.33

t2,525.33

$10,439.97

$15511

3155.11

J27r,O13

$s00,000

$500.000

t211,215

$525,000

t525,001)

51,500

11,500

$4,500

$T,500

$1.500

$4,500

5768500

5768500

5768500

5758500

5768500

5768s00

s768500

5768500

5768500

5768500

5768500

$35.s2

13,605.43

tr6,633.24

$19.50

9824.20

$2,803.99

$2,400

$4,500

$6,600

12,400

t4,500

i6,600

t2,400

$4,500

t6,600
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$10,673.96 $1,079.90 i't5,000

J21,755

i15,000

921,755

$r5,000

$21,755

$15,000

921,755

$35,154.80

$4,602.00

$11,599.46

t14,392.a6

s3,349.63

$15,28',1.00

tr13,712.34

t2t7,tlr.99

$0.00

30.00

940,000

$4,159

911,500

$17,000

$3,600

$18.650

$2,400

$4,500

$6,500
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576tlOO Oth.r S.rvlc.t & Ch.rt.r

235100 | Park & Recreation

t3t.348.t2

s579,459.33

tlt.0o3

t575,524

gJnt9

t232,831.03

t5.rrE

t1,t 18,7E9

tlt 73t

31,114952

t5a,75l

t1.099,6,|a

t3,0,735

t1,102.037



20.26 -2027
OFM Recommendation &^rhroAur4tf
OOl99 | General Fund 2352OO I Ln

BARS Account

I Other EovrnmntlSrvs 5100100 |

I Other EnvrnmntlSrvs 5100200 |

I orher Envrnmnd srvs 5100300 |

I Other EnvrnmntlSrvs 5101000 |

I Other EnvrnmntlSrvs S200200 I

I Other EnvrnmntlSrvs 5200300 |

I Other EnvrnmntlSrvs 5200400 |

I Other EnvrnmntlSrv5 5200600 |

5il900o S.l.rlc. ! lcnclltt

I Other tnvrnmntlSrvs 5314000 |

I other tnvrnmntlSrvs 5320109 |

55a9000 Suppllr.

I Other tnvrnmntl Srvs 5410100 |

I Olher Envrnmntl Srvs 5420600 |

I Other Envrnmntl Srvs 5450609 |

l5ii90aE Oth.r S.wlc.. & Ch.r!..

2024
Actuals

i36,850.00

t10,5/4.77

t7.738.50

atcrlr0

t71,402.23

2025
Approved

Sudgct

t100,000

ttm,000

3100.o00

2025

Actuals
Thru.june

2026

Requests
2027

R€qucsts
2026

Recommended
2027

Recommended

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5549000

5S49000

Direct Labor

Overtrme

Medical lnsuran(e

SocialSecurity

Paid Family & Medi(alLeave

Misc. O&M Supplies

lnternalServaceFund Gas Fu€l

Professional & Contra(t svc

Cellular Phone Charges

lnternalServFd.MP Rent-Monthly

17,430.80

t4,078.61

t3,5r1.80

1116.56

,70,t 1.u

12,68/.17

t554.14

33,23t.31

t506.44

i386.46

235200 | Lr1
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2026 -2027
Fleven ue Flecom mendations &*rfrtoeoar4tr

33'19500 | FDG Exe.utive Offi(e of Pres

3340450 | SG DSHS

3414900 | Court Servlces

3423000 | Char8e For Oet€ntion (Oet-Cor)

3970001 | Ope ratlng Transfers ln

4O,IO4OO I HIGH INTENSITY DRUG TRAFF AREA

4010300 | DSHS-Div Beh Hlth Recovery

3999900 | See Account for Descriptlon

3056400 | DC Parlsupv Fee's

3048200 I Contrlbutions from Active Fund

BBoss Report c1R2 - Revenue Recomm€ndalions | 1l-10-2025 16:56:31

Ool99 I Ceneral Fund

Account BARS

is8,747.08 150,000 918,882.36 $60,000 $60,000 $60,000 t50,000

$15,000 $15,000 $15,000

$32,500

$107.500$7s,000 $75.000

$29,090.34

$510,975.10

1598,812.52

$20,000

9629,811

,709,A71

$t 0,473.61

9192,445.10

s221,801,67

$1s,000

$32,500

s107,500

285'lOO I Drug Cn Grant Prog

2024
Actuals

2025
Approved
Revenues

2025
collected
ThruJune

2026
Antlcipated

2027

Antl(lpat€d

2026
OFM

E*lmated

2027

OFM

Ertimated

$0$0

t 285100 | Drug Crt Grant Prog



2026 -2027
OFM Recommendation &dhrz,
00199 | Oeneral Fund 285lOO I Orug Crt Grant Prog

BARS

527,1000 |

s274oOO I

5274000 |

5274000 I

5274000 |

5274000 |

s274000 |

s274000 |

I Case Supervision

I Case Supervision

l?'1000 3uppll..

I Case Supervision

I Case Supervision

I Ca5e Supervision

I case supervision

I Case Supervision

5274000 Oth.r S.rvlccr & Ch!rg..

Account

5310100 | Oflice Supplies

5315600 | Software Maintenance

2025
Approved

Eudtet

1451,412

311,800

i18,338

t1,377

1102,500

$34,638

J41,249

s1,240

t6tit,6ta

2025

Actuali
ThruJune

t166,832.80

t11.799.55

i!8,800.05

t33,t 33.52

714,929.26

$15,240,62

151"1.21

t26t,251,07

3170.00

3170,00

11.712.00

2027

Requestr

t1,14,900 t150,986

2026
Requests

2027

Recommended

Case Supervision

Ca5e Supervision

Case Supervision

Case Supervision

case Supervision

Case Supervision

Case Supervision

Case Supervision

5100100 | Olre.t Labor

5100200 | Vacation

5100300 | Slck Leave

510100O I Ov.rtlme

5200200 | Medl.al lnsurance

5200300 I So(lal Se.urlty

5200400 I Retlrement

5200500 | Pald Family & lvledl(al Leave

$384,175.91

4926.29

4385.98

i802.85

i8/,O23.45

t29,121.6s

$35,839.30

$824.48

$1,377

t39,080

i11,190

,8,',l60

$500

31,435

t40,057

$'11,560

t8,505

ls19

t144,900

t0

l0
trl,317

$39,080

31 1,190

t8,160

$500

!150,986

t0

30

t1,435

t/r0,057

$'t 1,660

t8,505

t519

5310300 | Food

5310600 | Grant Purchased Supplies

$205.207 4213,162 520s,207 1213,162

t0

tl,500

5274000

5274000

5274000

5274000

5274000

5274000

5274000

5412500 | Ur. Analysis

5430100 | Meali & LodtinS

5430700 | Tultlon & Reglstratlon

5490900 I lndustrlalA.c. Lost Tlme

5492000 | Other

'l,520.55
!1,245.00

11,191.00

3/t04,i16

t0

11,800

t700

t1.661

,500

3r,678

t7@

31,028

t.|,000

t1,67E

t700

31,651

t1,000

t74.50

t298.06

5312.56

1750

t1,500

til2l0

t750

$r,016

t700

sl,7',t2

ts00

t0

tr,soo

31.3(x'

,0

tr,800

t700

11,651

t500

$1,500

t1,500

t1,500

it.3o0

I sl,7t2.o0 t4,661
T

5661000 | Substance Abuse Administradon

5651000 | Substance Abuse Administration

Budg6t Bos6 R6pod Cl E2 - OFM Recommondetion (Exp€ndltur$) | 11-1G.2025 '16:57:03

t2,249.32

t4,500.00

t4,000

74,723

11,004.33

94,725.00

t4,000

ts,000

t4,000

t5,000

t4,000

,5,000

2024
Actuals

2026
Recommended



565't 000

5551000

s651000

5661000

5561000

5661000

5661000

565 t000

5661000

5661000

5661000

5551000

5661000

5651000

I Profegrlonal & Contract Svc

I Ur. Analysls

I Postate

I Telephone

I c.llular Phone Chartes

I M.als & Lodglhg

I Other

I Tultlon & Retistration

I Advertirlnt

I Leas!/R!ntal.Equlpment

I Photo.gpics

I Du.s & subscrlptlons

I Prhthg & slndlng

I lnt.rnal Serv Fund lT Chartes

$,?19.32

t5,051.93

t19,010.65

t209.s9

1552.13

,1,981.98

13,334.29

,2,A24.A4

t4,280.00

!a6tmOtuppllCr

I Sub5tan(e Abuse Admanistration

I substance Abuse Adminrstration

I Substance Abuse Administration

I Substdn.e Abuse Administration

I Substance Abuse Adminrstratron

I Substance Abuse Administratlon

I Substance Abus€ administratron

I substance Abuse Administration

I Substance Abuse Administration

I Substance Abuse Administration

I Substance Abus€ Administratron

I Substance Abuse Adminrstraton

I Substance Abose Admini5!ratron

I Substance Abuse Administration

56610{10 Oth.r SrrYlclt & Ci.r!!r

I Substan(e Abuse Preventaon

3662001, Supplhr

I Substance Abuse Prevention

I substan(e Abuse Preventaon

5662000 Oth.r s.rvlc6 & Ch.rltt

I Substn Abus Comm lnt & RefSvc

I Substn Abus Comm lnt & Ref Svc

5661000 Suppll.t

I Substn Abus Comm ht & Re[ Sv(

I Substn Abus Comm lnt & Ref sv(

I Substn Abus Comm lnt & Ref Svc

I Substn Abus Comm lnt & Ref svc

I Substn Abus Comm lnt & Ref svc

5661000 oth.r s.rYl.ar 1 ChrrSar

5410100

5412500

5420300

s420400

s420600

5430100

5430400

5430700

5440100

5450800

5,190200

5490400

5490600

s493209

53'15600 | Software Maintenan(e

tl,r 50

t1.678

$500

tl.,rco

!1,150

11,674

t500

$1,4()0

t9,000

t3,000

t32,500

tl00

$0

J2,300

$3,600

9500

$1,400

$0

$2,100

$700

1425

$100

t56,982

trot,?o,

$11,250

it 1,r50

,20,800

$3,500

32/4,900

30

t5,000

lt,oo0

t0

t1,800

$1,000

$2,300

137.710

t/ail,ll0

It,723

t2,500

t32,500

i7s

t5,729,:t:t

t1,254.98

$15.084.28

19,0@

13,000

t32,500

i100

49,0@

t3,000

t32,S00

t100

$2,300

$2,032

$500

$1,400

$500

12,379

t54l

t425

t100

t59,123

t104,3?3

110,700

il0,7q,

t20,800

$3,500

32a,r0o

t500

14,725

,s,2iB

i3,000

11,016

E1,200

92,300

i28,583

3:t6,099

1643.12

9111.76

ar,ooo

t3,000

t32,500

$100

90

t2,300

$3,600

ls00

t1,400

t0

12.100

i700

t425

t100

$54,801

lt 11,526

t11,250

a'l1,230

920,800

i3,500

,lilSOO

t0

t5,000

45,0o

t0

$1,800

$r,000

t2,300

t43,589

a,|..6E

5662000

5410'100 I Professlonal& Con$a.t Svc

5492000 | Other

5310600 | 6rant Purchased Suppliei

5315600 | Software Maintenan<e

t1,836.56

t655.54

,300.00

t4.500.00

til,3oo.00

$4,725.00

$a.72l.oo

t44.857.00

3t/t,904.51

$10,378.28

1t0,37t.2E

$16,206.s5

*2,026.25

3tl,zt2.to

t985.84

|126.29

t300.00

t56.21

s59,123.00

t ,6t6.01

$10,725.00

tr0,125.00

$4,218.54

s1,393.42

t5,6r3.t6

,2,100

t700

t425

t100

!54,801

tl0t 'l5a

'l1,250
trr,250

$r 7,000

$2,100

t.r9.r0(,

$2,100

t700

s425

$100

$9,116

153.369

511,250

sfi.250

$17,000

$2,100

3.r9.r(x!

s652000

5652000

5663000

5663000

5663000

s663000

5653000

5553000

5663000

$5,000

ts,0oo

95,000

t5,000

t1,432.87

$340.38

91,595.00

t24,382.00

tn,7lo.25

s1,500

$1,000

$1,150

s14,562

il8,2t2

t1,500

$1,000

$1,150

i43,s89

44;r,2!t9

2

$28,583.00

$21,5&!.00

5410100 | Professional& Contract Svc

5430'100 I Meals & Loddng

5430400 I Other

5430700 | Tultlon & Retlstratlon

5460109 | lnternalservFdlnsuranceCharges

---[uriglt Bors



s693,349.65 tE59.005 t395,197.44 t407,435 J429,088 4327,O44 t419,744
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